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Antique sale 719 to be held on 14th June of 2017

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Sale starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 176
Not before 10.45am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 426
Not before 12noon

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 481
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 887
Not before 3.15pm

Rugs and Carpets 916
Not before 3.30pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 956
Not before 3.30pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 9th June 9am - 5pm

Saturday 10th June 9am - 12 noon

Monday 12th June 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 13th June 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 14th June 9am -10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on invoices for credit
cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A contemporary Lalique opalescent and clear glass figure of a standing naked lady, etched lower case marks
9" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

2 A Wemyss waisted vase with wavy lip decorated with roses 7" together with a small waisted ditto 4 1/2" £40-60

The 2nd item has multiple chips to the lip and base

3 A Walter Moorcroft blue ground bowl decorated with clematis, impressed marks and monogram 10 1/2" ( photo
centre pages ) £130-160

4 A Wemyss jardiniere decorated with roses 6 1/2" £30-50

There is a star crack to the base and the base is restored

5 A modern Moorcroft rounded rectangular dish decorated with clematis 8", a ditto baluster vase 3 1/2" and a
similar bowl 4" £60-80

6 An opalescent glass group of 2 birds 3", a ditto ashtray supported by horses 3" £30-50

The 2nd item is chipped

7 A Herend figure of a peacock 9", a ditto of 2 rabbits 4" £40-60

8 A modern Moorcroft miniature oviform vase decorated with Iris 2", a ditto trefoil dish decorated with a clematis
3" £26-46

The 1st item is chipped

9 A Herend figure of a peacock 13" £50-75

10 A pair of Victorian Staffordshire groups of children on giant spaniels 10" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

11 A Royal Doulton figure - The Cobbler Chu Chin Chow modelled by Charles Noke  8 1/2" £60-90

12 A pair of Victorian Staffordshire figures Marshall Arnaud and Lord Raglan 10" £30-50

1 figure has a stuck head and broken leg, the other has a broken leg, a restored base and cracked tail

13 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of an owl with ceramic stopper 5 1/2" £30-50

14 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight in the form of a robin with silver stopper 3 1/2" £30-50

15 A Lladro figure of a child wearing a night dress 7 1/2", a ditto of a child with slippers 5" £40-60

16 A Lladro figure of a yawning boy 8 1/2", a ditto of a goose 4 1/2" and a Spanish figure of a lady 13 1/2" £30-50

The last item has a stuck arm

17 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a Zebra, its front left leg resting on a rock 10" £30-40

The head is stuck and restored

18 A pair of Victorian Staffordshire spill vases in the form of a cow and milkmaid 10" £30-50

Both are stuck and one is chipped

19 A pair of early 20th Century Dresden baluster vases decorated with fete galant views and panels of flowers 12
1/2" £40-60

1 has a restored neck

20 An early 20th Century Dresden 2 handled vase and cover, the yellow ground with fete galant and floral panels
18" £50-80
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21 5 Beswick birds - Bullfinch 1042 3", Chaffinch 2105 3", Bluetit 992 2 3/4", Chaffinch 2273 3" and Robin 980 3"
£30-50

 The last item has 2 chips

22 A Beswick figure of a bulldog Bosun 3 1/2", a Beswick standing fox 4 1/2" and a seated ditto 3" £30-50

23 A Beswick figure of a standing dappled foal 5 1/2", a ditto of a reclining horse 5" and another of a standing
brown foal 4" £28-38

The 2nd item has a chipped ear

24 A Swarovski crystal seahorse  3", a ditto dragonfly 2 1/2", Kangaroo 2 1/4" and beaver 2" £40-60

The dragonfly has a stuck wing

25 A Swarovski crystal figure of a panda cub 1", 2 ditto turtles 1", a beaver 1 1/2", a paperweight 1", a clam shell
1" and a flower 2" £30-50

26 4 Royal Doulton figures - Childhood Days  Just One More HN2980 7", Childhood Days And One For You
HN2970 7", Sweet Anne HN1496 7 1/2" and Geraldine HN2348 7" £40-60

27 A Royal Doulton matt black group - Black Beauty and Foal on a wooden socle 13" £40-60

28 A Victorian blue glass polychrome rolling pin decorated with ships and verse 16" £28-38

This item is rubbed and 1 handle is chipped

29 A Beswick dappled shire horse 11", a ditto black matt horse 10" £40-60

30 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Major Green and the Golfer D6740 4" and Athos D6452 4" £20-30

One is chipped

31 2 Royal Doulton figures - Little Ballerina HN3395 6 1/2" and Flowers For Mother HN3454 5 1/2" £28-38

32 A set of 3 Beswick woodpecker wall plaques 729/1, 729/2 and 729/3 £100-150

33 A 19th Century French porcelain liqueur bottle in the form of a standing nun 11" £20-30

This figure has some minor wear to the gilding and some wear to the back of her hair. She is otherwise in good
condition.

34 A red Whitefriars ribbon trail bowl, patent no.  9307 9" £50-80

35 A MacIntyre Walter Moorcroft Florian Ware splayed vase decorated with ribbons and flowers, with printed
marks 9" £30-50

There are 2 chips and 1 crack to the rim and some wear to the gilding. There is some crazing.

36 5 Royal Doulton figures - Harmony HN4096 6", Thinking of You HN3124 6 1/2", Missing You 6", Loving You
HN3389 6 1/2" and Friendship HN3914 £30-50

37 A pair of Derby figures of street sellers 6 1/2" £28-38

Both are damaged and 1 is restored

38 2 Villeroy & Boch figures of polar bear with cub and seal 5" £28-48

39 A modern Limoges gilt metal mounted box surmounted by a duck 3", a ditto of a pig and litter, 2 others £28-38

The 2nd item is stuck

40 A Swarovski figure of Tigger 4", boxed £40-60

41 A Swarovski crystal hedgehog 1 1/2" and minor crystal figures £30-50

42 2 Royal Doulton figures Buttercup HN3268 4" and Dinky Do HN1678 4 1/2" £28-38

43 A Continental pottery wall bracket decorated in the Rococo style with a cherub £30-50

44 A Lladro group of a child standing beside a column and a urn of flowers, holding an umbrella 12" £40-60

There are minor chips to some flowers

45 3 Royal Doulton figures - Reverie HN2306 7 1/2", Soiree HN2312 8" and Victoria HN2471 7" £40-60

46 3 Royal Doulton figures - Alexandra 2398 8", Janine HN2461 8" and Angela HN238 9" £40-60

47 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern chameleon paperweight with gold stopper 3 1/2" £30-50
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48 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern armadillo paperweight with silver stopper 3" £30-50

49 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern duck billed platypus paperweight with gold stopper 6 1/2" and a ditto
Crested Tit with gold stopper and a sparrow with silver stopper 3" £30-50

1st item is cracked

50 An Aynsley matt figure of an African Bull elephant by John Aynsley 1975 9" £40-60

51 3 Royal Doulton figures - Bedtime Story Copyright 1949 HN2059 6", Wendy HN2109 5" and Cookie HN2218 5"
£30-50

52 3 Royal Doulton figures - Meditation HN2330 6", Jennifer HN2932 7 1/2" and A Child From Williamsburg
HN2514 5" £30-50

53 3 Nao figures - A boy carrying books 11", a Novice in supplication 11" and a girl with chamber stick 10" £28-38

The last item has a damaged finger

54 A  Staffordshire figure of highland lady 10", ditto spill vase of a highland couple 8 1/2" and a pair of figures with
children 7" £28-38

The 2nd item is restored and 1 of the pair are cracked

55 A pair of Victorian end of day baluster vases 5", a metal mounted pink vase and a tapered vase with silvered
collar £28-38

56 A pair of Victorian Staffordshire figures of greyhounds and hares 11" £28-38

1 has a chipped ear and the other is restored

57 3 Royal Doulton figures - Pretty Ladies HN5466 8 1/2", Autumn Ball HN5465 8 1/2" and Spring HN5321 9"
£30-50

58 A Staffordshire group of a cow and a calf 10", ditto spill vase of castle form 10" £28-38

Both are damaged

60 3 Royal Doulton figures Ninette HN2379 9", Summer HN5322 9", Summer Ball HN5464 9" £40-60

61 A pair of Staffordshire spill vases of greyhounds and hares 12" £28-48

Both are damaged and restored

62 A Whitefriars red bubble bowl 5" and a Kingfisher blue vase 4 1/2" £40-60

63 3 Royal Doulton figures - a figure of a lady HN3222 8", a ditto Miss Kay HN3859 8 1/2" and Madeline HN4512
8 1/2" £40-60

64 A Victorian Staffordshire of a highlander hound and stag 13 1/2", ditto group King John signing the Magna
Carter 13 1/2" and 1 other arbour group 11" £30-50

Both lots are restored and the 3rd item is stuck

65 3 Royal Doulton figures - Sara  HN3308 8", Top O'The Hill HN1834 8" and Rachel HN3976 9" £40-60

66 A pair of Victorian Staffordshire figures - D Turpin & T King 11" £28-48

Both are restored

67 3 Royal Doulton figures - Winter HN5314 8 1/2", Emily HN4093 8 1/2" and Spring Ball HN5467 9" £40-60

68 A Swedish purple glass vase in the manor of Flygsfors, unsigned 14" £40-60

69 A Royal Worcester Bachelor's teaset comprising teapot, 2 tea cups and saucers, sugar bowl with lid, slop
bowl, cream jug and oval tray £40-60

70 A set of 12 Waterford Crystal hocks, 7 1/2" £100-150

71 3 Royal Doulton figures Elise HN2474 7", Autumn HN5323 8" and Dianna HN2468 8" £40-60

72 A Victorian moulded light glass bowl 6", 5 other Victorian vessels £30-50

3 are chipped and 1 is stuck
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73 A Royal Worcester figure in celebration of the Queen's 80th Birthday 2006 9 1/2",  a Royal Worcester figure
Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II  in celebration of her Diamond Wedding anniversary 2007 9 1/2" and a Royal
Doulton figure  Diana Princess of Wales 9" £40-60

74 An Art Deco amber bubble glass flared neck vase 9" and 3 other items of studio glassware £30-50

75 A Victorian Staffordshire spill vase in the form of a crenellated castle 6" together with a Victorian Staffordshire
cottage with a lamb and dog encrusted with flowers 9" £30-50

76 2 Goebel figures of a boy and girl sitting in an apple tree 1413/0 and 1423/0 4" and an Art Glass shallow dish
12" £20-40

77 A 1930's French amber coloured glass baluster decanter with blue stopper 13 1/2" £30-40

78 A Victorian fairing - The last in bed to put out the light 4" and 5 others £40-50

79 A 1970's Poole Pottery red ground oviform vase decorated with flowers by Janet Laird 16" £30-50

80 8 cut glass brandies, 7 ensuite liqueurs and 7 wine glasses £40-60

1 liqueur and 1 wine is chipped

81 A Victorian dessert set, the turquoise gilt borders enclosing spring flowers comprising 2 shell shaped dishes, a
2 handled dish and 12 dessert plates, together with a similar service with gilt rims and spring flowers
comprising 2 dishes and 4 plates £40-60

Most of the plates are rubbed

82 A Spanish figure of a girl 2", ditto of a seated boy 10", a lady on a sofa 9" and a fete galant group 10" £30-50

83 A cut glass waisted vase 13", a ditto 14" £30-50

The 2nd item is chipped

84 A Nao figure of a girl with basket 10", ditto with goose 11" and a Lladro lady with parasol 14" £20-30

The 3rd item is stuck

85 A cut glass wine cooler with vinous decoration 9", a vase, a pair of decanters and 1 ships decanter £30-50

The ships decanter is lacking its stopper

86 A Paris Porcelain scent bottle decorated with insects and birds amongst flowers 8", a 19th Century German
porcelain jardiniere, a Continental box and cover decorated with flowers, a floral encrusted vases and an
Austrian figure of a rider on horseback 10" £30-50

All items are damaged

87 A Prattware plate "The room in which Shakespeare was born" 7", a rectangular commemorative dish, 5
decorative plates and a bowl £30-50

88 A Lladro group of 3 children in a boat with a puppy 1731 17" £160-190

A bull rush is broken

89 An 18th Century tea bowl and saucer decorated with roses, minor tea bowls, saucers and cups £30-40

90 A Brian Wood Jazz pattern tapered vase 4 1/2", a ditto 9" and a  pair of Art Deco style cups £30-50

91 A Samson Plymouth porcelain shell table salt, the centre bowl above 3 further scallop shell moulded bowls
decorated with flower sprays within shell encrusted borders 9"h £50-75

This lot has been restored

92 A pair of Victorian black and white Staffordshire Spaniels 7", a single ochre ditto 6" £30-40

93 A pair of 19th Century spill vases decorated with views of Salisbury Cathedral and Stonehenge 4", 3 19th
Century teapots and minor china £30-50

94 A cut glass decanter and stopper 12", 2 others 12" £30-50

95 An Art Glass vase 9" and 8 others £30-50

96 A Waterford crystal bowl 7 1/2" £30-50
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97 A Crown Ducal baluster vase decorated with a peacock 12", a Crown Devon strainer and stand, do. hors
d'oeuvres dish, a Victorian style moulded jug £30-40

98 A Continental amber glass bottle with metal mounts 8" and 4 others £30-50

1 bottle has a damaged lip and missing stopper

99 A near pair of vaseline glass vases 7", a pair of Continental bisque boots and a Burmantoft squat vase with
elongated neck and wavy rim 7" £30-40

1 of the vases has a minor chip

100 A Lladro figure of a goose girl 12" £40-60

101 A cut glass fruit bowl and 2 sets of 4 glass sundae bowls £30-50

102 A Bavarian porcelain Sylvia pattern dinner service comprising ten 2 handled bowls, 11 saucers, 12 small
plates, 11 medium plates, 9 large plates, tureen and cover, 1 tureen, a sauce boat and a dessert bowl £30-50

There is extensive wear to the dinner plates, the sauce boat is chipped, 2 small plates are chipped, 1 medium
plate is chipped and 1 bowl is cracked

103 A Burleigh polychrome moulded dinner service decorated with strawberries and insects comprising 18 dinner
plates, 10 side plates, 2 serving dishes, tureen and stand, tureen and lid and a bowl, each with individual
insect decoration by Torie £50-80

The bowl has a chipped foot and 2 of the plates are chipped

104 A Wedgwood Cornucopia pattern dinner service comprising 8 small plates, 8 dinner plates, 8 dessert bowls, 2
tureens and covers, a sauce boat and stand and an oval dish together with 8 similar dessert plates £40-60

105 A Royal Doulton Madrigal pattern coffee service comprising coffee pot, milk jug, sugar bowl, 6 coffee cups and
6 saucers £20-40

106 A waisted spirit decanter and stopper 11", 5 other decanters and a spare stopper £30-50

107 A pair of Continental porcelain 2 handled table lamps with reticulated bodies and painted floral panels 12"
£30-50

108 A silver plated mounted cut glass biscuit barrel, a pair of ewers, 2 atomisers and 5 toilet bottles £30-50

109 A Paris Porcelain ormolu mounted table lamp decorated with panels of spring flowers 16" £80-120

There is some rubbing to the gilding

110 A 19th Century Paris Porcelain oviform table lamp decorated with a portrait figure of a lady and panels of
spring flowers, having ormolu mounts 18" £80-120

The lower section has some chips and there is minor rubbing to the gilding

111 A polychrome Studio Glass bowl 12", a pink ditto 7 1/2" and 3 vases £30-50

112 A quantity of Herend tableware comprising 3 tureens and covers, 2 handled platter, 2 jugs, 2 tea pots, coffee
pot, 2 coffee cups and saucers, a tea cup, bowl, cream jug and plate £50-80

1 tureen lid is damaged, 1 tea pot lid is chipped, 1 coffee pot is lacking its lid and 1 coffee cup is cracked

113 A Minton Riverton pattern coffee and dinner service comprising coffee cups and 8 saucers, tea pot and lid, 6
two handled bowls 14 saucers, 7 small plates, 7 medium plates, 5 side plates, 9 dinner plates, 2 sauce boat
stands, 5 scalloped dishes, an oval platter, a round platter, 3 tureens and covers and a lidded sugar bowl
£100-150

114 A Troika circular flattened vase with geometric decoration 4 1/2", a square ditto the white ground with brown
circles AL 4 1/2" and a Cornish Studio Pottery tapered vases 3" £40-60

115 A Delft box in the form of a wagon 6 1/2" and a Nao hound 6" £28-38

116 A Lladro figure of a rabbit 3" and a ditto figure of a girl with piglet 7" £30-50

117 A Meissen onion pattern blue and white dessert service comprising 6 plates and 1 bowl £30-50

118 3 Doulton figures - Daddy HN3651 6", Kirsty HN3213 4" and Buttercup HN3908 4" £30-40
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119 A pair of Royal Doulton oviform vases decorated with panels of flowers 5349 11" £30-50

120 A pair of 1930's Studio vases decorated with parrots 12" £30-50

121 A Limoges Artois pattern dinner service comprising 10 two handled bowls, 10  saucers, 4 small plates, 22
dinner plates, a sauce boat and an oval meat plate £30-50

  All 4 small plates are chipped, 14 dinner plates are chipped and many plates are rubbed

122 A pair of modern Chinese table salts in the form of 4 kneeling boys holding rectangular bowls 5 1/2" £30-50

123 A 20th Century Chinese figure of a seated boy beating a drum 7 1/2" together with a pair of octagonal
Cantonese plates decorated with figures 8 1/2" £28-38

The figure has a stuck head and arm

124 A pair of 20th Century Satsuma hexagonal vases decorated with figures on raised stands with high domed lids
and Shi Shi finials 14" £40-60

  The finials are chipped

125 A pair of 20th Century Japanese vases decorated with exotic birds 15", having a painted 6 character mark to
the vase £30-60

  1 vase is stuck

126 A Chinese porcelain globular teapot decorated with fruits with gilt metal mounts 6", a soft metal teapot, minor
scent bottles etc £30-50

127 A collection of Wade Whimsies including Disney characters £30-40

128 A collection of Wade Whimsies including Wild Animal series, boxed £28-38

129 A Victorian twist glass walking cane 37" £30-50

130 An Edwardian Cauldon Ltd black ground floral decorated washstand set comprising jug, bowl, soap dish, slop
pail and vase £40-60

The vase is cracked
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

176 An Nouveau style opaque bullet shaped glass light shade with gilt metal mounts and 3 lights to the side
marked Muller Freres 9" £60-90

177 A 19th Century gilt metal adjustable brass twin light oil lamp with clear glass shade, converted to electricity
£40-60

178 A Victorian shell model of a house contained in a glazed case 9" x 9" x 9 1/2"  together with a frame decorated
shells £30-50

The top of the case is cracked

179 A pair of Victorian spelter jardinieres in the form of standing liveried servants raised on a circular base 16" x 9"
£80-120

181 A Victorian copper helmet shaped coal scuttle complete with shovel £28-38

182 A Balinese carved hardwood figure of a standing gentleman 24" raised on an oval base (split to body) £30-50

183 An oval copper pot with iron swing handle 9"h x 12" £30-50

184 A large brass bell 13"h x 12" diam. £50-75

185 A Benares brass twin handled urn with cobra handles 29" £20-40

186 A Czechoslovakian Super Classic brass saxophone, cased £50-75

187 An Art Nouveau Liberty style hexagonal shaped stained mahogany and lead glazed light shade 19" £40-60

1 roundel is missing from the side

188 A wooden model of The Golden Hind 31"h x 39"l x 5"w £30-50

189 A square brass sun dial, raised on a well weathered composite stone Ionic capital and spiral turned column
with stepped base 45"h x 14" x 10 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

190 A J T Weatherburn knife cleaning machine £40-60

191 A "Continental" Statistics typewriter no. 329004 having a 25" carriage £30-60

192 An Art Nouveau  circular embossed brass jardiniere raised on a column 41"h x 15 1/2" diam. £50-75

193 A Bauhaus style twin light table lamp 25" x 8" x 3" £50-75

194 An SCHwarzschild Super Spur saxophone £40-60

195 A Burmese carved gilt painted hardwood of a seated crowned Buddha 23" £40-60

196 A metal and glass table lamp with Corinthian column capital, spiral glass column and brass stepped base  19"
£60-90

197 An African carved hardwood figure of a standing lady 20" x 9" £30-50

There is signs of old but treated worm

198 A pair of Japanese gilt bronze twin handled vases of club form raised on spreading feet 9"h x 8" diam. £30-50

Both bases are slightly bent but the vases are otherwise in good condition

199 2 brown club shaped bottles of King & Barnes Celebrations Kings Ales £20-40

200 A Phillips Type 13144P 230V 5000 watt light bulb marked Government property, reputedly used to light
Nelson's column 14" £50-80

201 A pair of 19th Century gilt ormolu candlesticks in the form of standing girls with kittens, having detachable
sconces 10 1/2" £60-90

202 "Maasai Solar Journey", 7 bronzed figures - Little Treasure, African Beauty, Little Creation, Generous One,
God's Gift and 2 other standing figures £30-50

Little Treasure is f and r
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203 A gentleman's Dunn & Co folding opera hat £30-50

204 A Victorian cast iron door stop in the form of a ram 7" x 10" £30-50

205 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 9" and a pair of Victorian brass candlesticks 7" £30-50

206 A white grained marble cigarette box made from the walls of the Stock Exchange building demolished 1970  2"
x 5" x 4 1/2",  a Moorish style cigarette box with hinged lid 3 1/2" x 7" x 6" (feet missing and some inlay), a
cedar humidor 2" x 9 1/2" x 7", an inlaid olive wood box decorated dancing figures and marked Bellagio 2 1/2"
x 8" x 6" (some water damage) £30-50

207 A Civil Defence issue respirator (some perishing) complete with canvas bag £30-50

208 2 carved marble portrait busts raised on square ebonised bases 12" and 14" (chips to noses) £30-50

209 A polished brass helmet shaped coal scuttle with swing handle and a pierced polished brass footman
decorated birds 4" x 10" x 6" £30-50

210 A Victorian cast iron door stop in the form of a seated Mr Punch 11" £50-75

211 A Smiths & Riley copper 2 gallon harvest measure 13 1/2" (some dents) £50-75

212 A 19th/20th Century Indian carved wooden and painted figure of an elephant 17" x 11" x 5" £50-75

There is a split to the body and to the base

213 4 Burmese gilt bronze figures of kneeling deities 10", 9",  8" and 8", a bronze figure of a standing deity 9 1/2", 2
reproduction Tibetan prayer reels and a brass bell with signs of the Zodiac 3" £50-75

214 A Wilcox & Gibbs chain stitch sewing machine £30-60

There is some rust to the base plate

215 A Victorian cast iron door stop in the form of a dolphin 14" x 10" £50-75

216 A copper saucepan marked 2PH with iron handle 5" x 7", 1 other 4" x 8" and a copper frying pan 2 1/2" x 8"
£40-60

217 A teak and gilt metal 6 spoked ships wheel 19 1/2" diam. £40-60

218 A carved marble sculpture in the form of a hand raised on a rectangular base (thumb F and R) 5" x 10" x 7"
and a marble sculpture in the form of a stylised leaf 4" x 8" x 6" £50-75

219 A pair of 19th Century gilt ormolu candlesticks with detachable sconces and fluted bodies 10" (slightly bent)
£80-120

220 A Victorian cast iron door stop in the form of the profile of the Duke of Wellington, indistinct foundry mark to the
reverse, raised on a stepped base ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

221 A Benin style bronze figure of a standing warrior 15"h and a gilt bronze figure of a Dog of Fo 13" x 10" £50-80

222 A circular Art Nouveau embossed brass jardiniere with mask decoration 10 1/2" x 11 1/2" £20-40

223 A Victorian brass door knocker £30-50

224 A W Watson & Sons 313 HIgh Holborn Universal microscope, boxed £30-50

The hinge to the wooden box is damaged

225 A pair of Victorian brass candlesticks 7 1/2"h, 1 other pair 7", an oval pierced brass dish, 2 rectangular copper
and brass planters, a cast brass easel photograph frame etc £30-40

226 A Victorian cast iron door stop decorated a lion 12" x 7 1/2" £50-75

227 A pair of 19th Century ecclesiastical style brass candlesticks 18 1/2" £40-60

228 A bottle of Dimple Haig whisky, a Bells Wade Whisky decanter and 2 Wade Whisky decanters 4" £40-60

229 A pair of 19th Century polished brass candlesticks 9 1/2", a pair of 19th Century gilt metal candlesticks with
lustres 7" and 2 brass weights £30-50

230 A Victorian rectangular pierced bronze panel with figural decoration 6" x 12" £30-50

231 An Old Hall polished  planished pewter teapot, matching hot water jug and cream jug £20-40

232 A GPO Megger testing set £30-50
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233 A Victorian cast iron door stop in the form of a hounds mask 11" x 5" £30-50

234 A pair of book ends formed from 6 graduated leather bound books £40-60

235 A Japanese red lacquered box with hinged lid, a cushion shaped inlaid mahogany  musical jewellery box the
lid decorated a mountain scene 3" x 8" x 7", rectangular carved wooden card box with Naval crown marked
RNB, 2" x 8" x 6" £30-50

236 A French Kepi together with a Fez cap £20-40

237 M Domecq.y., a limited edition bronze figure of a standing bull marked M Domecq.y 94 30/50, raised on a
mahogany base 8"h x 14 1/2"w x 7"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

238 Jon Bickley, a bronzed figure of a standing hare 6" and a ditto climbing hare 5 1/2" £40-60

239 A 19th Century black lacquered caddy the hinged lid decorated a standing figure with yoke 2 1/2"h x 4"w x 3"d
£40-60

There are chips to the sides of the lid

240 3 Japanese red lacquered nesting boxes decorated figures 2 1/2" x 2" x 1" £30-50

241 A Newlyn style circular copper dish decorated 3 intertwined fishes with crimped borders, a copper dish
decorated a galleon 8" and a cylindrical embossed copper bowl with wavy border 4" diam. £30-50

242 An Art Nouveau wooden and pewter dressing table jar the lid decorated a scarab 3 1/2" diam. (some holes to
the lid) containing a silver gate bracelet and studs £30-50

243 A carved soap stone seal decorated a Sage 4", 2 soap stone seals decorated rearing horse 3" (f) and 3 other
items of soap stone £30-50

244 A Newlyn style embossed copper match slip decorated a galleon 1" x 4" x 2", a bog oak jar and cover marked
Blainey 1 1/2" x 2", a brass jar 3 1/2", a pair of opera glasses etc £30-50

245 2 Megalodon teeth and 2 dinosaur knuckle joints £80-120

246 A Farlows Serpent 4" centre pin salmon fishing reel £24-34

247 A vintage Hull Cane split cane tipped 10'6" 3 piece Avon fishing rod  complete with fabric case £24-34

Image of mark added.

248 A pair of Air Ministry issue 22C/826 1858 goggles together with a tin of Anti Dimming Mk 6 £30-50

249 A collection of military cap badges £24-44

250 A Third Reich Hitler Youth dagger with etched blade, no scabbard £100-130

This dagger is missing its scabbard and the insignia appears to have been glued in. It is otherwise in good
condition.

251 A Nazi German aluminium trinket box the lid decorated a Swastika, the reverse marked "Strength does not lie
in the defence but in attack Adolf Hitler 1943" 1"h x 2" diam. £50-75

252 A brass 3 draw telescope £30-50

253 A Victorian turned and painted wooden Police truncheon with crowned VR cypher 17" £50-75

254 A 19th Century turned and painted City of London Police truncheon by Parker 18" £60-80

255 A 19th Century percussion pocket pistol with 3" circular barrel together with a small hunting whip with gilt metal
terminal ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

256 A 19th Century Continental hunting sword with 20 1/2" etched blade, gilt mounts, no scabbard and the blade is
corroded £40-60

257 A fencing foil, the 29" blade marked 5 together with an ebony walking stick with silvered band and horn handle
and a folding shooting stick £26-46

258 A Third Reich officer's sword with lion pommel, knuckle guard marked Ges.Gesc £260-290

The scabbard is bent and is missing some paintwork and the leather strap is worn. The sword is otherwise in
good condition.

Page 10/44



259 6 19th Century and later shot gun cartridge crimping machines £60-80

260 6 19th Century and later shot gun cartridge crimping machines £60-80

261 A bronze figure of a standing liveried servant with tray, raised on a turned base 10" £50-75

262 A bronze finial in the form of Mercury 11" and a set of weights £30-50

263 A metal figure of a cherub carrying a wire work basket, raised on a green marble socle base 8" £40-60

264 A circular Newlyn copper tray decorated carp, marked Newlyn 13" ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

265 A bronze candlestick supported by a griffin 8"h £40-60

266 A wooden wedge shaped plumbing tool marked Monument Tools London, a miniature hip flask, a jar and cover
decorated birds £30-50

267 A Victorian shaped black lacquered box decorated a paddling girl 1"h x 2"w x 1 1/2", a Russian black
lacquered box decorated a figure raised on bracket feet 1" x 2" x 3" (hinge to lid f), a white metal jar and cover
decorated cabochon cut stones 1" x 3" diam. and 3 other other boxes £30-50

268 A bronze plaque decorated a portrait of a moustached gentleman 13" x 10", a white metal figure of a race
horse on an oval base 4" x 4" x 1"  and a Continental brass shell case marked Kapacpye 1917 7.31 £50-75

269 A pair of 19th Century wick trimming scissors, do. snuffer, pair of steel ember tongs and various precision
gauges £30-50

270 A 19th Century spelter epergne in the form of a bound gentleman, raised on oval base fitted with vases 13" x
6" diam. £60-90

271 A pair of resin candlesticks in the form of liveried servants 8" (both f and r) £30-50

272 A Norscot Group scale model of an earth moving machine together with a Joal scale model of a JCB £30-50

273 A Corgi James Bond Aston Martin DB5 complete with 2 figures, boxed £30-50

274 13 Dinky Military vehicles including 689 medium artillery tractor, 626 ambulance, 671 armoured command
vehicle, 661 recovery tractor, 651 Centurion tank, 622 10 ton Army truck, 621 3 ton ditto, 623 Army wagon,
641 1 ton cargo truck, 673 scout car, 650 tank transporter, a Dinky Supertoy missile launcher and Thunderbird
guided missile (play worn in places) £30-50

275 11 Dinky model Military vehicles including 2 x 688 field artillery tractors, do. limber, 643 water tanker, 670
armoured car, armoured personnel carrier, 674 Austin Champ, 2 x 692 medium guns, 693 field gun, a 25lb
field gun and 3 Dinky model commercial vehicles - Foden, Carrimore car transporter, a 14A B.E.V. truck, a
Corgi Major 1119 H.D.L hovercraft RS/N!, 4 Corgi model vehicles 109 WB Land Rover, a Chrysler Imperial,
Riley Pathfinder Police car with Mini Cooper. an unmarked tractor and trailer - play worn £40-60

276 A Corgi Classics 15002 Royal Mail Scammell Scarab boxed, a Great British Buses London Transport RTW
double decker bus, 3 Days Gone By model cars and 5 other model cars and a model boat £24-44

277 14 Lesney model commercial vehicles together with a Matchbox Series no.7 box (empty) and 30 other model
vehicles, all contained in a wall mounting display cabinet £40-60

278 10 Lesney model vehicles and 21 other model cars etc £30-50

279 A Dragon Class pond yacht - Bluebell complete with stand and sails 36"h x 30"l x 7"w £60-90

280 A Dinky National Benzole mixture petrol tanker model, do. plain red petrol tanker, a Lesney K17 Dyson low
loader, do. no.7 Superking steam road roller, do. K-8 Sky Warrior car transporter, a Corgi  Commer 5 ton lorry, 
do. drop sided trailer and 12 other vehicles £30-50

281 14 Matchbox models of Yesteryear - Y2, Y4, Y5 x 3, Y7, Y8 x 2 (1 is a 1914 Stutz and the other a 1914
Sunbeam motorcycle), Y9, Y10, Y14 x 3 and Y15 £40-60

282 59 various models of Yesteryear, boxed £50-75

283 72 model commercial vehicles contained in 2 wall mounting display cabinets 27"h x 16"w £60-90

284 39 Matchbox models of Yesteryear,  14 Days Gone model cars and 11 various other model vehicles £30-50

Page 11/44



285 12 Corgi Classic model omnibuses and trams, 3 Corgi commercial vehicles and a Corgi 75th Anniversary of
East Kent buses, boxed, a special edition Matchbox model of Yesteryear 1929 Scammell RE truck and tender,
do. Stephensons Rocket and a Corgi limited edition set of 3 Harry Potter cars boxed £30-50

286 31 Matchbox Models of Yesteryear £30-50

287 10 Matchbox models of Yesteryear, 18 Days Gone models and various other model cars, a Wooster model of
British Airways Concorde and a Matchbox special edition model SY43 of a fire engine £30-50

288 A battery operated model of British Airways Concorde 17 1/2" (dent to fuselage and front under carriage
damaged) £20-40

289 65 various model cars contained in 2 wall mounting display cabinets £50-75

290 59 Days Gone By model vehicles and 14 other toy cars £60-80

291 The Meccano instructions for 0-1 2/3 4/5/6 6A and Meccano 2/3/4 together with 5 various trays of Meccano
£40-60

292 A Meccano outfit no.1, ditto no.2, do. no3, a Meccano outfit B and 1 other Meccano outfit 2/3?, some parts
maybe missing £40-60

293 A rectangular wooden box containing a collection of Meccano and 5 various trays of Meccano £40-60

294 3 Meccano outfits no. 6 £50-75

295 A shallow box containing various red and green Meccano and a ring binder containing photocopies of Systems
newsletters £30-50

296 A Shortex wooden box containing various pieces of red and green Meccano together with a mahogany box
with hinged lid containing Meccano £40-60

297 A H & M Duette transformer controller and a Hornby R069 HST power/dummer power car, various station and
platform accessories etc £30-50

298 A Hornby Dublo electric train set R824/9140 00-501 - The Flying Scotsman, a ditto BR freight train set, boxes
are slightly damaged £30-50

299 A Steiff Teddybear, classic no. 1909 complete with growler 14" together with  a wooden stick and rail back
£40-60

300 A Steiff Rupert Bear complete with certificate 12" and box £40-60

301 A Steiff 50th Anniversary plush yellow teddybear with squeaker 14", boxed £40-60

302 A Corgi Airpower model - a Hawker Sydney AV-C3 Harrier, a first day cover Biggin Hill International Air Fair
1979 signed by Bill Bedford, 7 other aviation related first day covers, a Corgi aviation model Air Hawker
Sydney Harrier GR1, HM model of an AV-AB Harrier II Plus and a model of a Royal Naval Sea Harrier £30-50

303 3 Franklin Mint model aircraft, boxed £30-50

304 2 Matchbox model Harriers SB-27 and other model aircraft £30-50

305 A Hornby Dublo diesel headed locomotive R.357 AIA-Diesel boxed, a Hornby Dublo 2230 Bobo diesel
locomotive boxed, a locomotive and tender Princess Elizabeth and a small quantity of rolling stock etc £40-60

306 A Desert Orchid limited edition replica horse shoe and a collection of photographs and postcards relating to
Desert Orchid £30-50

307 7 Players cigarette card albums and 3 Wills cigarette card albums £20-40

308 9 Players cigarette card albums, a Churchman's do., Wills do. an album of Military coloured postcards etc
£30-50

309 16 Players cigarette card albums and 2 Wills do. £30-50

310 An album of Ogdens Guinea Gold cigarette cards - Generals, Boer War figures, an album of Kensitas cigarette
cards, do. Senior Service, 11 Players albums, 2 Wills and a quantity of various silk cigarette cards £30-50
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311 29 Victorian Carte de Visite 4" x 2 1/2" £30-50

312 A Victorian album of pressed and dried meadow flowers, the front marked Gramin Aceae £50-75

313 2 Bobby Jones golf shot flick books, a Victorian Mauchline style wooden trinket box decorated Edinburgh 2" x
3" x 2" £30-50

314 A collection of GB Elizabeth II presentation stamps £30-50

315 An album of World stamps including GB, Commonwealth and rest of the World, 2 red stock books of GB and
Commonwealth stamps £40-60

316 6 Europa stamp albums of Soviet Russian mint stamps 1857-1984 £150-180

317 4 albums of German mint stamps 1872-1990 £150-180

318 4 albums of German Federal Republic stamps 1949-1985 £120-150

319 An album of Elizabeth II Commonwealth stamps, 3 stock books of Commonwealth stamps and various Stanley
Gibbons catalogues etc £30-50

320 4 albums of World stamps - GB, Commonwealth, Switzerland, Spain, USA, Italy, India, Hungary, Hong Kong,
Gibraltar, West Germany, France, Eire, Cuba, etc £40-60

321 7 Doba albums of American mint and used stamps 1847-2004 and an album of American stamp sheets and a
stock book of American stamps £200-250

322 An album of German mint and used stamps 1950-1967, a black stock book of German stamps and a
Collectors album of German stamps £40-60

323 9 stock books of various German Democratic Republic stamps £50-75

324 An album of German stamps, 2 stock books of German stamps £30-50

325 3 albums of Russian stamps 1864-1992 and 4 stock books of Russian stamps £100-150

326 3 albums of miniature stamp sheets £30-50

327 An album of Maltese stamps, a stock book of Maltese stamps and an album of Maltese first day covers and a
1984-1988 collection of Australian mint stamps £30-50

328 3 loose leaf albums of Commonwealth stamps £30-50

329 2 albums of used Polish stamps £24-44

330 3 albums of mint and used stamps - Czechoslovakia, Chile, Canada, Brazil, Belgium, Canada, Zanzibar, USA,
Southern Rhodesian, Portugal, Pakistan, Nyassa, Netherlands, Malta, Liechtenstein, Japan and India £40-60

331 A collection of various GB presentation stamps £30-50

332 An album of Estland stamps, a stock book of Baltic State stamps, stock book of Russian stamps, 2 albums of
Eastern European stamps and do. German stamps £30-50

333 An Atlas album of used World stamps and a quantity of loose stamps £30-50

334 3 albums of World mint and used stamps - Ireland, Germany, USA, Indonesia, South Africa etc, etc,  4 stock
books of stamps, a Centennial stamp box and various loose stamps £30-50

335 8 albums of Royal Mail first day covers £70-90

336 4 Stanley Gibbons Royal Wedding of HRH Prince Charles and Lady Diana Spencer albums of Commonwealth
stamps and 3 ditto empty albums and a Stanley Gibbons Royal Wedding collection catalogue £40-60

337 A collection of German and other loose stamps, sheets etc £30-50

338 4 volumes of Stanley Gibbons catalogue of World Stamps A-Z 2004 and other stamp catalogues, etc £24-44

339 An album of First World War colour postcards and other postcards £60-80

340 An album of Edwardian First World War humorous and other coloured postcards £75-95

341 An album of Edwardian and later coloured postcards - portraits etc £50-75

342 An album of 1930's black and white postcards - Dartmoor, Exmoor, France, Buildings etc £40-60

343 An album of coloured and black and white postcards - Bristol, London and Devon £30-50
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344 An album of coloured and black and white postcards £30-50

345 A 1966 football World Cup Championship Jules Rimet Cup Final programme ,England v West Germany,
Saturday 30 July 1966, at the Empire Stadium Wembley £70-90

There is a small pen mark to the front cover, the pages are slightly dog eared and the team names have been
written in

346 A stereoscopic viewer and 19 cards by Chuck's, 12 by William Raw, 15 by Underwood & Underwood together
with 5 other cards £30-50

347 A collection of coloured postcards £20-30

348 A Danny Kaye signed section of paper marked To Margaret sincerely Danny Kaye together with an account of
Danny Kaye's last night at the Palladium and various black and white photographs £30-50

349 A Victorian leather bound musical box photograph album and a "Regina" album £30-50

The binding to the spine is damaged

350 A passenger list from the SS Fort Victoria 1928, a menu from the SS George Washington 1929, 2 menus from
the RMS Mauretania 1928 and various other menus including RMS Queen Elizabeth £24-44

351 A loose leaf album of cigarette cards - John Players, Wills, Murray & Sons £30-50

352 A Victorian red leather bound photograph album £30-50

353 A scrap book relating to Dean Martin including photographs, letters, programmes £30-50

354 A scrap book relating to Danny Kaye including press clippings, tickets etc and a small quantity of ephemera
£30-50

355 James Hunt, a signed coloured poster 15 1/2" x 13 1/2", creased to the centre £100-150

356 2 sections of framed headed note paper for Chelsea FC and Arsenal FC bearing numerous signatures
including Bobby Tambling, George Graham, George Anderson, Peter Horseman, Jim Baron and others
£100-150

357 A Hornby clockwork locomotive and tender type M1 (coupling f), 1 other type 30 (coupling f) and a collection of
rolling stock, track and buildings £30-50

358 A collection of fossils £40-60

359 Gianfranco Ferre, a lady's white leather handbag with detachable shoulder strap no.57256  6 1/2"h x 10 1/2"w
x 4"d £90-120

360 Gucci, a lady's black leather hand bag with gilt mounts 14"h x 16 1/2"w x 7"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

361 A lady's snakeskin  handbag with brown leather interior 7" x 10" x 3" £40-60

362 A lady's brown crocodile handbag 3" x 11" x 4" £30-50

363 A lady's quarter length mink jacket £30-50

364 A collection of Laker Airways tickets, 3 US Airways 120NM plotters and a collection of other airline related
items £30-50

365 A complete set of Jeppesen airway manuals contained in 2 fabric holdalls £30-50

366 A quantity of manuals and ephemera relating to airlines including Dan Air, Laker etc and the last flight of a
comet from Gatwick Airport £30-50

367 A carved onyx chess set complete with board, together with a resin chess set the pieces  in the form of
mythical beasts complete with wooden board £30-50

368 2 wooden wedge shaped gavels and sounding blocks together with 3 turned wooden gavels and a sounding
block £28-48

369 2 stuffed and preserved Woodcock with 3 chicks, contained in a rectangular naturalistic case 12" x 29"w x 8
1/2"d £50-75
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370 A J Harris, a Victorian stuffed and preserved Night Jar contained in naturalistic surroundings, the case labelled
A J Harris Naturalist Baker Street Enfield 14"h x 16"w x 7"d £50-75

371 An advertising print for Start-Rite "Start-Rite and You'll Walk Happily Ever After" 42" x 31 1/2" £30-50

372 A pair of spelter figures of standing classical lady and gentleman 23"h £70-90

The figures have been drilled and converted for use as table lamps, the lady has a hole to the base and head
dress is damaged

373 The Beatles, a 1967-70 EMI LP £20-30

374 11 albums including The Beatles  Sergeant Pepper's Lonely Heart Club Band, Polyphon With The Beatles
mono, Hair x 2, The Who A Kind of Alright (sleeve unstuck in places), ??? Acker Bilk  ???, George Chisholm
and The Trasters  Max Miller At The Met, The Best of Acker Bilk and Bilk volume Two, Sinatra-Basie, Strolling
with George Shearing £30-50

375 12 coloured lobby cards for "Raise The Titanic" 11" x 14" and 8 ditto "Bad Timing" 11" x 14" £30-50

376 A large collection of various lobby cards for Prime Cut, Mcvicar, Paternity, The Funhouse, The Goodbye Girl, 
Vanishing Point, Little Murders, The Waterbabies, King Elephant, Honky Tonk Freeway, When The Legends
Die, Neighbors,  Escape From The Planet Of The Apes, 8" x 10" £30-50

377 Lobby Cards. 8 for Outlander, 8 for Caligula and 8 for French Connection £30-60

378 Lobby Cards 8 for Hawk, 6 for Zanadu £30-60

379 Lobby Cards 8 for The Legend Of Hell House, 6 for Kentucky Fried Movie, 6 for Valley Of Eagles, 8 for Tora
Tora Tora £30-60

380 A pair of Victorian carved wooden nutcrackers in the form of a hare with glass eyes 9" £50-70

The ears are chipped

381 A Victorian carved ivory parasol handle in the form of a clenched fist 1 1/2 " and a cylindrical repousse brass
Nelson memorial box 1' x 2" and an oak perpetual desk calendar 6" x 4 1/2" x 2 1/2" £40-60

382 A pair of cloisonne vases 8" a Victorian bell pull, a needle case and minor pewter £40-60

383 A Victorian black lacquered and inlaid mother of pearl twin compartment tea caddy the lid decorated a view of
St Pauls Cathedral £60-80

384 19th Century watercolour, unsigned, study of figures before a windmill 10 1/2" x 7", A Soper pen and ink study
of a windmill 14" x 10" and a framed play bill Strand Theatre 20" x 18" (all unframed) £20-40

385 Five weights minor knives etc £20-30

386 Autograph, Chris Eubank a signed caricature with letter of authentication 19 1/2" x 15 1/2" £40-60
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

426 Mable W Cottee, watercolour, signed, beach view with figures 8 1/2" x 10 1/2" £40-60

427 M W Cottee, watercolour, unsigned, winter town scape 8" x 10 1/2" £40-60

428 A Japanese woodblock print, signed, study of 2 courtesans 7 1/2" x 9 1/2" £50-75

429 Norman Fortier, sailing race photograph signed in pencil 13" x 10" £60-80

430 (Her Grace) Rosita Marlborough, oil on canvas, monogrammed and dated 1995, study of a boy servant , label
on verso 35" x 23" ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

431 Early 20th Century watercolour, unsigned, maritime view 3 1/2" x 7" £40-60

432 J Polhill 1901, oil on canvas, figures and horses before a country pub 19 1/2" x 15 1/2" £50-75

433 H C Fox, 1916, watercolour, signed, cattle drinking from a stream 14" x 21" £50-75

This painting is faded

434 K G Somer-Yeates, oil on canvas, country landscape, signature on verso 17" x  23" £40-60

435 Terence Cuneo, print, "Airdrop"  signed in pencil 21" x 26" £50-100

436 Louise Dear, print, signed in pencil, "Lush" no.16/195 21" x 21" £120-180

437 R Jainbot, after Corot, oil on panel, figures beside a lake 5" x 8" £30-50

438 Sir J Peile, watercolour, unsigned, Hastings town scape 5" x 7", labels on verso £60-90

439 A D , '86, oil on board, monogrammed, a bowl of cherries 14" x 10" in a maple frame £30-50

440 A coloured print "The Bantam-Cock"  in a decorative gilt and ebonised frame 13" x 11" £50-75

441 An Edwardian oil, indistinctly signed and dated 1917, a huntsman on horseback in a forest setting 15 1/2" x 10"
£40-60

This oil has some areas of craquelure and 2 minor areas of paint loss on the rider's jacket and the horse's tail.
It is otherwise in good condition. The oil is glazed and is richer than it appears in the photo. The back of the oil
is covered in a plain brown piece of paper.

442 E Lewis, watercolour signed, sheep in a Sussex landscape 10" x 20" £60-80

443 Vicat Cole 1874, watercolour signed, village scene with figures 8 1/2" x 18" £80-120

444 T A M '04, watercolour, monogrammed and dated, Continental lakeside view with buildings 10" x 14" £30-50

445 Frank Martin, limited edition print 65/100 signed in pencil, ladys  in a boat, 13" x 18 1/2" £40-60

446 Raymond Sipos, print, signed in pencil "Waiting for the new Tide" 24" x 17" £50-80

447 F Schaffner, oil on board, signed, maritime study 23" x 30" £100-150

448 19th Century pen and ink unsigned, figures in an extensive Continental landscape 6" x 8" and 3 others £30-50

Additional images added.

449 C H Greaves, watercolour, signed study of a labourer, 10" x 6 1/2" £40-60

450 Cornish School, 20th Century oil on canvas, unsigned,  harbour with figures and boats 15 1/2" x 29" £40-60

451 C H 1913, print, a sailing boat at sea 14 1/2" x 22" £40-60

452 G Bonacina, oil, signed, on canvas, extensive alpine landscape, 19 1/2" by 39 1/2" £30-50

The paint has areas that are cracking
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453 A pair of 19th Century watercolours, still life studies of baskets of flowers and insects, contained in ebonised
and gilt decorated frames 9" x 12" £50-75

1 has some water damage

454 G W L, 1911, watercolour monogrammed and dated, moored fishing vessels 10" x 7" £30-50

455 Carrolleannea Carrington, a print, signed in pencil, study of zebras 24" x 34" £40-60

456 Berenger-Benger 1892, watercolour, signed, a village street scene with figure 13 1/2" x 9 1/2" £40-60

457 P L Hoedt, watercolour, signed, haymaking study 6" x 14" £80-120

458 Frank Myatt, watercolour signed, Autumnal River landscape 7" x 10 1/2" £40-60

459 H Harvey, oil on board, signed, children on a beach 15 1/4" x 19 1/4" £40-60

460 C Mackenzie, contemporary oil on canvas, signed, a chair in a woodland scene, unframed 20" x 20" £30-50

460a George R Deakins, oil on canvas, atmospheric coastal scene 23 1/2" x 29 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

460b George R Deakins '71, oil on board, Continental harbour scene with figures 19 1/2" x 23 1/2" £80-120

460c Hil, watercolours, oval miniatures of a lady and gentleman 2 1/4" x 1 1/2" £30-50

460d Harold Goldthwaite, (1869-1932) oil on board, signed, river view with distant buildings 7" x 10 1/2" £100-150

460e G F Bradshaw,  oil on board, signed, West Country landscape with cattle 11" x 15" £100-150

460f 20th Century continental oil on board, indistinctly signed and dated abstract study of 2 naked figures jumping
into the sea 20" x 23" £100-150

461 G J Polhill, oil on canvas, signed, still life study of grapes, vase, knife and flowers 14 1/2" x 11" £40-60

462 Richard Orr, gouache, signed, study of a fox hunting a mouse in a winter landscape 10" x 8" £100-150

463 Mounier 1877, oil on canvas, signed, study of a lady grinding coffee in an interior scene, unframed 14 1/2" x 11
1/2" £40-60

The canvas is holed

464 Richard W Orr, acrylic, signed, study of a Shell Duck 11 1/2" x 18" £300-350

465 19th Century gouache fan, decorated with classical figures and flowers, framed £40-60

There are several tears to the item

466 M Bourdin, oil on board, monogrammed, still life study of wall flowers 9" x 6 1/2", inscribed on verso £50-75

467 H Price, pair off oil paintings on board, signed, naive study of a London Street scene and boats on the
Thames, 9 1/2" x 11 1/2" £50-75

468 A 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, portrait study of a gentleman 9" x 7" £40-60

469 David Binns '70, watercolour signed and dated, ornithological study 18" x 14" £50-75

470 Richard W Orr, acrylic, signed, a view from Arundel Park, unframed 28" x 24" £150-180

471 A 19th Century Berlin woolwork panel depicting a biblical scene in a burr walnut frame 24" x 18" £60-80

472 E Leahay, watercolour signed, study of Nightjars 13" x 14" £40-60

473 Bainbridge, watercolour, signed, ornithological study 9 1/2" x 16" £40-60

474 K Godlee Rickman, watercolour, signed, study of moored boats 10" x 14" £30-50

475 E Leahay, watercolour, signed, labels on verso, "Wryneck in the Dunes" 12 1/2" x 10 1/2" £40-60

476 Archibald Thorburn, a print, "Labour of Love" 7" x 11" £40-60

477 Guy Troughton '88, oil on board signed and dated, labels on verso, "Greater Horseshoe Bat" 15 1/2" x 13 1/2"
£50-75

478 Tom O'Neill 2001, acrylic on board, circular study, extensive landscape with poppies 31" £30-60

479 R Redfern, watercolour signed, "In Scandale Westmoreland" study of sheep, cattle and figure in an extensive
mountainous landscape 28 1/2" x 46 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is minor foxing to this item
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480 Vicenzo Bisogno 1911, watercolours, studies of nymphs, satyrs and angels at pursuits, signed in pencil 4" x
21" £80-120
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

481 A Victorian repousse silver curling tongs heater with floral and scroll decoration, Birmingham 1876 4"l
£100-150

482 A pair of silver handled glove stretchers, a mounted toilet bottle, a teaspoon and a brass trinket box £30-40

483 A Victorian silver toast rack Sheffield 1894, a rectangular mustard Birmingham 1928, a napkin ring and silver
cigarette box, weighable silver 130 grams £40-60

484 An Edwardian style silver trinket box on hoof feet, rubbed marks 5 1/2" £40-60

485 A Victorian oval silver tobacco box with presentation inscription Birmingham 1878, 96 grams 3 1/2" £50-75

The lid is loose

486 A Russian silver niello kiddish cup 3 1/2" 44 grams £40-50

487 A pair of Edwardian silver posy bases Sheffield 1901 4" and a silver trinket box Birmingham 1919 £30-50

The trinket box is lacking its interior and the vases are missing

488 A silver topped cut glass scent bottle London 1924 4 1/2", a silver lid and a silver frame £36-46

489 A silver figure of a man with rickshaw and other figures £40-60

490 A silver pedestal bowl with fancy rim Birmingham 1926 5 1/4", 152 grams £30-50

There are minor dents

491 A Dutch silver caddy spoon, the bowl decorated with figures in a country garden, import marks London 1900,
20 grams £30-50

492 An Edwardian repousse silver photograph frame Sheffield 1902 8" x 6 1/2" £50-75

493 A pair of Victorian repousse and pierced silver heart shaped bon bon dishes Chester 1895 3 1/2", a mirror and
3 implements £30-50

494 2 silver vesta cases Birmingham 1921 and 1928, 42 grams £40-60

495 A silver engine turned compact Birmingham 1933 and a ditto cigarette case Birmingham 1927, gross weight
176 grams £40-60

496 A sterling silver 3 light candelabrum 7 1/2" £60-80

497 A Victorian silver vesta Birmingham 1892 and a silver mounted toilet jar £30-50

Both items are dented and the lid to the bottle is split

498 A pair of Indian silver and enamelled groups of an elephant, rider and passenger on raised oval bases 3"
£30-50

Both items have chipped enamel

499 A Georgian repousse silver cream jug with floral and scroll decoration bearing an armorial, rubbed marks, 70
grams 3 1/4" £30-50

This lot is dented

500 A Georgian silver tapered coffee pot with fruitwood handle, rubbed marks 9 1/2", gross weight 740 grams (
photo centre pages ) £400-600

501 A pair of Swedish silver serving dishes, Sweden 1928, 25 ozs, 12" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

502 A Persian silver repousse dish together with an ashtray 180 grams £36-46

The ashtray has a broken mount

503 2 silver mustards and 2 silver salts, mixed dates and rubbed marks, 165 grams £30-50

504 A silver hammered pattern bowl London 1996 3 1/2" and a silver shaker Chester 1919, 145 grams £30-50
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505 A pair of Swedish silver serving dishes, Sweden 1920, 22 ozs, 10" £150-200

506 A pair of silver sauce boats with S scroll handles and hoof feet, Birmingham 1942, 224 grams £50-75

507 A Victorian silver and mother of pearl fruit knife Sheffield 1884, 2 others and a steel bladed ditto £30-50

508 A Continental silver dish and vase, 2 dwarf candlesticks and a toilet jar £40-60

509 2 Victorian silver rat tail dessert spoons, London 1891 and 2 silver table forks London 1891, 230 grams £40-60

510 An early 20th Century Indian silver and enamel cigarette box with painted ivory panel, the lid depicting an
intimate couple sitting on a veranda the box decorated with flowers 4" x 3" gross 170 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £150-200

There are some dents to the box

511 A George III silver ladle London 1816 and a silver photograph frame Birmingham 1939 5" £30-50

The frame is dented

512 A Continental repousse plated oval trinket box decorated with revellers 4" together with a plated Ronson
Crown table lighter £30-50

513 A matched set of 9 Victorian and later silver forks London 1891, 1893 and 1916, 425 grams £50-80

514 A set of 6 silver plated salt and pepper grinders £28-38

515 6 silver cocktail sticks with cockerel finials Chester 1928, 6 silver tea spoons and minor items £30-50

516 A sterling silver pill box and minor items £30-40

517 An early Georgian silver table spoon and 3 other items £30-50

518 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons Birmingham 1937, 60 grams £30-40

519 A Victorian silver gravy spoon London 1889, 2 tea spoons, 182 grams £70-90

520 A set of 4 early Georgian trefoil dessert spoons of plain form with rat tail backs and later crests, rubbed marks,
London, 7 1/2", 220 grams ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

521 A silver handled shoe horn and 4 ditto button hooks with rubbed marks £20-30

522 A Victorian rectangular silver cigarette box London 1889 5 1/2" x 3 1/2" £40-50

There are several dents to this item

523 A victorian silver plated squat bulbous teapot with scroll and floral decoration and ebony handle £30-50

524 A Victorian silver batchelor's teapot with egg and dart and demi-fluted decoration having ebony mounts on ball
feet. Birmingham 1896, gross weight 346 grams £100-150

525 An Edwardian silver shell shaped butter dish Sheffield 1908 and a Victorian  repousse silver salt Sheffield
1898 62 grams £40-60

526 A 1920's Swedish silver serving dish with fancy rim 11 ozs, 10" £100-150

527 A set of 8 silver plated beakers and 3 spill vases £30-40

528 A Sterling silver dish, 2 repousse nut dishes and a cased christening pair Birmingham 1957/58 10 ozs £80-120

529 12 early Georgian silver table spoons, marks rubbed, 20 ozs £160-190

530 A collection of silver salt and mustard spoons, 160 grams £30-50

531 A collection of mainly scrap silver including lids, odd spoons, etc 9 ozs £60-80

532 A George III silver tea spoon and minor spoons 180 grams £28-38

533 A collection of silver tea spoons, mixed dates, 28 ozs £180-220

534 A 925 mesh purse, a silver compact and vesta together with a silver mounted scent, weighable silver 150
grams £30-50

The scent is bruised

535 A sterling silver mug, a nut dish (chipped), 3 napkin rings and 2 spill vases, a silver salt, weighable silver 220
grams £60-80
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536 A Victorian silver mounted pickle fork Sheffield 1899 and minor forks and knives £30-50

537 An Edwardian silver handled shoe horn and minor silver handled implements £30-50

538 A Victorian repousse silver bowl decorated with fruits and flowers London 1890, 130 grams, 5 1/2" £50-80

539 A pair of George IV silver coasters with gadrooned rims London 1827, maker Adey Bellamy Savory 5 1/2" (
photo centre pages ) £200-300

There are minor dents to both coasters

540 A pair of Peruvian novelty sterling silver table salts in the form of snails, 170 grams, 3 1/2" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-200

541 An 800 standard baluster coffee pot with chased armorial 9", gross 570 grams ( photo centre pages )
£280-340

542 An early 20th century Indian silver rectangular cigarette box with painted ivory panelled lid depicting a couple
sitting on a terrace the box is decorated with flowers 3 3/4" x 3", 142 grams £150-200

543 A pair of repousse pierced silver bon bon dishes with floral and scroll decoration London 1971, 6", 168 grams
£50-75

544 An early 20th century Indian silver and enamel cigarette box with painted ivory panel lid depicting an intimate
couple on a terrace the box decorated with tigers attacking elephants  the lid decorated with flowers 4" x 3",
204 grams £150-200

The enamel is  bruised in several places

545 A 925 standard repousse dish 5", together with a silver handbag mirror with lady golfer on the reverse, London
1975 3" £40-60

546 An Edwardian repousse silver card case decorated with a family of deer in a highland setting, the reverse with
scrolls and flowers Birmingham 1906 4", maker Crisford & Norris, 50 grams ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

547 An Indian silver cigarette box the painted ivory lid with a couple on a pavilion terrace the box is decorated with
flowers 4 1/4" x 3 3/4", 208 grams £200-300

548 An early 20th Century Chinese repousse silver bowl decorated with peony, maker Tuck Chang 6", 11 ozs
raised on a carved hardwood stand ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

549 A good Victorian pierced silver bowl with floral and scroll rim, London 1892, maker William Comyns & Sons,
11", 512 grams ( photo centre pages ) £700-900

550 A silver plated mounted spherical glass lemonade jug 11" £40-60

551 A set of 12 hardwood silver mounted place mats and 9 ditto coasters London 1991 £50-75

552 An Edwardian repousse silver rectangular photograph frame with scroll decoration 8 1/2" x 6", rubbed marks
£30-50

There are several dents to this lot

553 An Edwardian silver plated mounted 3 bottle tantalus 14" £50-75

There are minor chips to all 3 decanters and the key is missing

554 A pair of silver and ivory fish servers Sheffield 1935, cased £50-75

555 A silver 3 piece tea set of octagonal baluster form with ebony handles Birmingham 1945/1949,  maker Daniell
& Arter, gross weight 40 ozs ( photo centre pages ) £350-450

556 A set of 12 Edwardian silver plated and mother of pearl dessert eaters decorated with flowers and leaves in a
fitted walnut canteen £40-60

1 fork has been replaced

557 A Victorian plated pierced vinous coaster and minor silver plated items £50-75

558 A plated adjustable students lamp on a rectangular stepped base £75-95

559 A pair of circular silver plated serving trays 12" diam. and an oval ditto 20" £30-50
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560 A pair of plated 2 handled wine coolers with beaded rims £70-90

561 An Edwardian oval silver plated 2 handled tray 27" together with a rectangular ditto 23" £40-60

562 An Edwardian silver plated 2 handled tray with floral and scroll decoration a hot water jug, sauce boat and two
dishes £30-50

563 A plated 2 handled champagne cooler on paw feet 19" £95-125

564 A set of silver plated fish servers comprising a pair of circular servers 15 1/2", 3 oval ensuite ditto 19 1/2" and a
large oval ditto 21 1/2" £40-60

565 An Edwardian oak canteen containing a set of plated cutlery for 12 £60-80

Both carvers are missing, 1 dinner fork is missing, the sharpeners are missing, 1 table spoon is missing

566 A silver plated shell shaped hors d'oeuvres dish and minor plated items £20-40

567 A plated table lamp shell shade on an ovoid base £75-95

568 A Victorian silver plated mik jug, 3 ditto teapots and 2 coffee pots £40-60

569 A silver plated galleried oval tray 19", a plated egg cup set and minor plated items £40-60

570 A Victorian silver plated stand 12" and minor plated items £40-60

571 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace, 9 grams, 16" £80-120

572 A 9ct yellow gold Edwardian bar brooch £40-60

573 A cultured pearl necklace with 9ct yellow gold clasp 15 1/2" £40-60

574 A pair of 9ct yellow gold whorl ear studs and minor jewellery £80-100

575 A 9ct pear shaped yellow gold locket with chased decoration, gross 4.5 grams £75-95

576 A high carat yellow gold bar brooch, 1 gram £28-38

577 A 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl set pendant £45-65

578 An early 19th Century gilt enamelled mourning brooch inscribed Charles Tadma? Obt 27th Jany 183? Aged 37
Years £30-50

579 A pair of 9ct rose gold cufflinks 4.5 grams £70-90

580 A Victorian yellow gold brooch and earrings £80-100

581 A 9ct yellow gold cameo brooch pendant £50-75

582 An Edwardian 14ct yellow gold diamond and ruby pendant £190-220

583 An 18ct yellow gold amethyst set pendant £190-220

584 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace 16 grams, 27 1/2" £150-180

585 A 9ct oval locket with floral decoration £100-150

586 A Victorian yellow gold turquoise set brooch £80-120

587 A 9ct yellow gold St Christopher pendant 2.4 grams £40-60

588 A 9ct yellow gold hardstone swivel seal £50-75

589 A 9ct yellow gold octagonal locket, gross 1.8 grams £30-50

590 An Edwardian novelty silver pin cushion in the form of a standing elephant, Birmingham 1908, maker Adie &
Lovekin Ltd 1 1/2" £100-150

591 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring, approx 0.5ct size N £460-560

592 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size K £80-120

593 A 9ct white gold wide band paste set ring, size K 1/2 £90-120

594 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size J £120-150

1 ruby is loose

595 A 14ct yellow gold pear shaped ruby and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 5.8ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx 0.4ct size M 1/2 £550-650
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596 A 14ct yellow gold cultured pearl and diamond ring size M 1/2" £50-75

597 A 9ct yellow gold opal and garnet ring size M 1/2 £80-100

598 A 14ct white gold tanzanite and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 3.5ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.64ct, size M 1/2 £750-850

599 A 10ct yellow gold gentlemans stone set ring size M £50-75

600 An 18ct diamond set ring size P £80-120

601 A 9ct yellow gold cabochon cut amethyst ring size P 1/2 £30-50

602 A 14ct white gold oval cut peridot and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 3.8ct, the stepped brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.25ct, size N 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £400-500

603 An 18ct yellow gold oval cut topaz and diamond ring, size Q £190-220

604 A 14ct white gold aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 5.5ct, the diamonds approx 0.3ct set
in an open shank size L £380-440

605 A gentleman's 9ct gold onyx signet ring with portrait Roman bust, size R £140-180

606 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size M 1/2 £80-120

607 A 9ct yellow gold garnet and paste set ring size O 1/2 £45-65

608 A platinum and diamond single stone ring with open shank size J £90-120

609 A 9ct yellow gold pearl set ring size M £80-100

610 An 18ct white gold gem set ring size H £60-90

611 An 18ct white gold diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 0.7ct colour F, clarity VS1, with 3 brilliant cut
diamonds to each shoulder, size M, with EDR certificate £2100-2300

612 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond half eternity ring size J £100-150

613 A 14ct yellow gold cabuchon sapphire and diamond open ring size S £90-120

614 An 18ct white gold baguette cut diamond full eternity ring size L, approx. 3ct £1150-1350

615 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cross-over ring size O £140-160

616 An 18ct yellow gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ring approx 1.05ct, colour K, clarity SI2, the shoulders set
each with 8 brilliant cut diamonds, size L with EDR certificate £2600-2800

617 A 9ct yellow gold paste set gents ring size S £70-90

618 An 18ct yellow gold pearl and sapphire set dress ring size O £220-260

619 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set heart shaped ring size  N 1/2 £220-260

This ring weighs approximately 2.9gms

620 A gentleman's 18ct gold signet ring, 3 grams £40-60

621 An 18ct white gold heart shaped paste set ring, size T £120-160

This ring is marked "750" .

622 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size K £80-120

The stone has an approximate size of 0.4ct. It has an approximate clarity of SI3 and an approximate colour of
P.

623 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size N £100-150

624 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire ring size N £60-80

625 An 18ct yellow gold cultured pearl and diamond ring size L 1/2 £100-150

626 A 9ct yellow gold blue and white diamond whorl ring size L 1/2 £180-240

627 A 14ct yellow gold ring 1.5 grams size N, an 18ct gold band 1 gram size O, a 9ct yellow gold signet ring 5
grams size T and a 9ct yellow gold signet ring 1.5grams size N £80-120

628 A 9ct yellow gold paste set gentleman's dress ring, size 3 £90-120

629 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set ring size N £40-60
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630 A gentleman's steel cased Cartier Automatic Roadster wristwatch 561750LX/2722 on a ditto bracelet with
spare link, contained in a Cartier box ( photo centre pages ) £1600-1900

631 A lady's bi-metallic Rolex Oyster Perpetual datejust calendar wristwatch no. L510128 68273, contained in a
box with some paperwork ( photo centre pages ) £2800-3200

632 A steel cased diamond set Louis Vuitton Tambour Lovely Diamonds wristwatch on a steel bracelet, the 5
minute set with brilliant cut diamonds, the face set with 6 floating diamonds and the outer lug set with 1 brilliant
cut diamond, boxed, with paperwork and extra link £200-300

633 An 18ct yellow gold clasp 2 grams, minor jewellery £40-60

634 Minor silver jewellery etc £30-50

635 A natural coral necklace, 3 amberoid necklaces and a natural amber bracelet £40-60

636 An Indian silver plated stone set bangle, together with a faux tortoiseshell set bangle £30-50

637 A collection of costume jewellery £30-40

638 A lapis lazuli style bracelet, a pair of earrings, cufflinks and a necklace £30-50

639 An aesthetic style silver bangle and minor silver jewellery £30-50

640 A modern cultured pearl necklace with an 18ct diamond set 2 colour gold clasp £50-75

641 An Egyptian carved plaque mounted as a pendant and minor jewellery £30-50

642 A Victorian silver hard stone bracelet and minor silver jewellery £40-60

643 Minor modern costume jewellery £30-50

644 A silver cased key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock the dial inscribed Acme Lever H Samuel
Manchester together with 2 ladies fob watches and a watch key £60-80

645 2 silver Alberts 70 grams £30-50

646 A lady's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch with white enamelled dial and red 12 on a ditto bracelet £80-120

647 3 silver charm bracelets, 92 grams £36-46

648 A silver card case Birmingham 1914, a cigarette case, Albert and card holder 115 grams £45-65

649 7 Edwardian silver horticultural medallions, 327 grams £130-160

650 A 925 stylish floral ring, 3 others and 3 pairs of gem set earrings £30-40

651 A pearl set 925 bracelet, 2 pairs of earrings and 4 rings £50-70

652 A pair of gem set drop earrings, 2 other pairs, a necklace and 3 rings £30-40

653 A silver monkey pendant and chain, 2 pairs of earrings and 2 rings £30-50

654 A silver fox bracelet, a wolf ditto and eagle pendant, 83 grams £30-40

655 A silver floral ring size N, 9 others £34-44

656 A silver amethyst dress ring size M, minor silver jewellery, 91 grams £36-46

657 A fancy link silver necklace 20", 2 bracelets, 2 earrings and 3 rings, 165 grams £65-85

658 A silver bangle with 2 charms, 3 rings, a heart pendant and 2 bracelets, 126 grams £50-70

659 A fancy link silver necklace 14", minor silver jewellery, 70 grams £30-40

660 A rectangular silver cigarette box London 1926 4 1/2" x 3 1/2", a silver cigarette case, gross 230 grams
£90-120

661 A set of 6 silver teaspoons and nips, Glasgow 1921, 168 grams £65-85

662 A Continental silver filigree model of a boat 78 grams £30-50

663 A set of 3 circular silver baskets Birmingham 1980, 513 grams £200-250

664 A silver 2 handled lobed bowl on scroll feet Birmingham 1927, 293 grams £120-150

665 An Edwardian repousse silver mug decorated with a child feeding chickens and hens, Chester 1906 111
grams £40-60
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666 A repousse silver christening mug with floral decoration Birmingham 1912, 67 grams £26-36

667 A Victorian silver caddy spoon with chased scroll decoration Birmingham 1852 and 5 other spoons, 80 grams
£30-50

668 2 George III silver table spoons, rubbed marks, 132 grams £50-75

669 2 George III silver table spoons, rubbed marks 133 grams £50-75

670 A Continental repousse silver model of a boat with 2 cherubs, import marks London 1897, 44 grams £20-30

  The boat is lacking its sail

671 A silver spill vase with rosehead base 149 grams, 6 1/2" £60-80

672 A George III repousse silver cream jug with scrolls and flowers London 1801, 152 grams £60-80

673 A stylish silver torque bangle and a chased silver ditto, 69 grams £30-50

674 A Mexican silver flat link necklace 20", 135 grams £55-75

675 A silver nugget bracelet 118 grams £45-65

676 A silver bead necklace and a fancy link ditto 63 grams £26-36

677 2 silver charm bracelets 97 grams £40-50

678 A silver charm bracelet 75 grams £30-40

679 A silver fancy buckle bracelet, 3 other bracelets, 117 grams £45-65

680 A silver cross pendant, 2 others, a ring, charm, stamp envelope and necklace 76 grams £30-50

681 4 pendants on chains, a bracelet and 7 rings £30-50

682 A silver napkin ring Sheffield 1953, 1 other 55 grams £20-30

683 A silver paste set necklace, 5 others £28-38

684 A silver ring size O, 7 others and 3 necklaces £40-50

685 A silver dress ring size M and 16 others £36-46

686 A paste set silver necklace 16" and 2 others £26-36

687 A silver flat link necklace 19", 329 grams £130-160

688 A silver flat link bracelet 160 grams £60-80

689 A silver bicycle chain link necklace 18 1/2", 132 grams £50-70

690 A silver flat link bracelet 62 grams £26-36

691 3 large silver rings size T, 5 and 2, 74 grams £28-38

692 A 9ct rose gold bracelet with padlock 13.9 grams £170-200

693 An 18ct yellow gold diamond gem set ring, size I 1/2, 3.2 grams £80-100

694 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and gem set ring, size J 3.3 grams £80-100

695 An 18ct yellow gold channel set 7 stone diamond ring, size J £90-120

696 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring with 3 diamonds to each shoulder, size I  1/2, 3 grams £70-90

697 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring, size M £50-75

698 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, size J £60-80

699 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring, size Q £60-80

700 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring, size M £75-95

701 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size K £50-75

702 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, size L 1/2 £70-90

703 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, size O 1/2 £75-95

704 An 18ct white gold diamond and quartz set ring, size M £130-160

705 An 18ct white gold channel set gem ring, size N £65-85

706 A Victorian yellow gold diamond and gem set ring, size O 1/2 £70-90

707 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, size Q £50-75
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708 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size L £60-80

709 A 14ct yellow gold diamond ring size P £95-120

710 A 9ct yellow gold tigers eye ring, size I 1/2 and 4 others sizes G, M, O and P £200-250

710a A quantity of pre-1947 coins 110 grams and minor UK and foreign coins £20-40

710b An Edwardian ebonised walking cane with silver grip London 1903 £30-40

710c An Edwardian silver bon bon dish with pierced decoration 5" and minor silver ware including cased teaspoons,
hand mirror etc £40-60

The 1st item has minor splits

710d A silver plated presentation mug and minor plated items £28-38

710e Minor boxed plated cutlery and a small collection of costume jewellery £30-40

711 2 9ct yellow gold gem set rings, size L 1/2 and Q £50-75

712 A 9ct yellow gold hardstone ring size P £80-100

713 A 9ct yellow gold turquoise set brooch £40-60

714 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and 2 clasps, 42 grams £520-580

715 An oval silver trinket box Chester 1920 6", together with a silver guilloche and enamelled pill box £75-95

The pill box is bruised

716 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold cushion cut tourmaline ring, size P £150-180

717 A gentleman's 15ct yellow gold hardstone signet ring, size S £100-150

718 A 925 silver bead necklace 15" and minor silver jewellery £30-50

719 2 silver plated figures of standing lions 4 1/2" £30-40

720 A cut glass baluster jug with Elkington plate strainer £28-38

721 An Edwardian silver bar brooch and minor costume jewellery £30-50

722 A gentleman's Master Time Automatic wristwatch with visible movement together with minor jewellery £40-60

723 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Tudor Royal wristwatch on a leather bracelet £150-200

There is some heavy pitting to the dial and some scratches to the case, the back and the glass dial cover. The
back of the case has an inscription. The clock works when shaken.

724 A silver plated enamelled 3 piece dressing table set £20-30

725 A silver handled bread knife, a pair of glove stretchers and minor cutlery £20-40

726 A Goliath pocket watch, the gun metal case with presentation inscription 1899, in a Moroccan case £50-75

This item is working

727 A pair of Victorian silver asparagus tongs with pierced decoration London 1842, Maker William Eaton 10 1/4",
220 grams ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

728 A hexagonal silver napkin ring Birmingham 1940, 1 other and 2 plated ditto, 42 grams £20-40

729 A hardstone bead necklace and minor costume jewellery £28-38

730 A sterling silver amethyst set floral brooch and minor costume jewellery £30-50

731 A yellow gold opal pendant and minor costume jewellery £30-50

732 Minor costume jewellery including a 1914 Christmas tin £30-50

733 2 yellow gold bar brooches, minor silver cutlery and costume jewellery £30-50

735 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Rotary wristwatch £160-180

736 A gentleman's silver cased keywind pocket watch and 3 wristwatches £20-40

The 1st item is not working and 1 of the wristwatches is broken

737 A ladys 9ct yellow gold wrist watch on a ditto bracelet £100-120

738 2 strands of natural amber beads £30-50

739 A silver pocket knife, 3 propelling pencils and 3 other items £30-50
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740 A set of 6 Guinness buttons £40-60

741 A silver bead bracelet with heart drop and a silver and baroque and mother of pearl necklace £20-40

742 A pair of George IV silver mounted mustard and a ditto pepper, Sheffield 1825 together with a pair of Indian
nips and a spoon £40-60

743 A Victorian silver plated 4 bottle condiment stand with 2 bottles, together with a plated shaker £28-38

744 An 18ct yellow gold amethyst and diamond cluster ring size R £80-120

745 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond ear studs with detachable centre stones, the centre stones approx. 2ct in
total, the mount stones approx 0.23ct £3800-4200

746 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size N £150-180

747 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond bracelet, rubies approx. 12.54ct the diamonds approx 0.67ct £900-1200

748 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring with diamond shoulders, size N £130-160

749 An 18ct white gold oval aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 4.4ct the diamonds 0.93ct size
O ( photo centre pages ) £1200-1600

750 A 9ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size N £100-150

751 A 9ct yellow gold rope twist necklace 15 grams, 24" £120-160

752 A pair of 18ct white gold pear shaped ruby and diamond earrings the centre stones approx. 0.68ct surrounded
by diamonds approx. 1.48ct and rubies approx 1.55ct £2200-2600

753 A 9ct yellow gold rope twist necklace 14 grams, 19 1/2" long £120-150

754 An 18ct yellow gold oval opal and diamond ring, the centre stone 6.0ct, the diamonds 0.65ct size O ( photo
centre pages ) £1150-1350

755 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold seed pearl set floral necklace £150-200

756 A white gold Art Deco style cabochon cut sapphire and diamond ring size L £900-1100

757 5 9ct yellow gold necklaces, 25 grams £200-250

758 A pair of 18ct white gold cultured pearl and diamond ear drops, the diamonds approx. 0.58ct £900-1000

759 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace 22 grams, 22" long £170-200

760 A pair of 18ct white gold ruby and diamond drop earrings, the pear shaped rubies approx. 0.83ct the brilliant
cut diamonds approx 0.99ct £600-800

761 A yellow gold 9 stone diamond cluster ring, size O £150-180

762 A 9ct yellow gold 11 stone diamond ring, approx 0.76ct, size L 1/2 £440-480

763 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet with padlock, 17.5 grams £140-180

764 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond ear studs, the centre stones each approx 0.20 and 0.22ct, surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.12ct £480-540

765 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size L 1/2 and a pair of ensuite ear studs £50-80

766 A white gold pink sapphire and diamond Art Deco style drop pendant, the brilliant cut pink sapphire 2.2ct
surround by brilliant and baguette cut diamonds 2.2ct £1400-1600

767 A 9ct yellow gold cross, minor gold earrings and jewellery, 10 grams £80-120

768 An 18ct white gold oval ruby and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2.12ct, the diamonds approx
0.97ct  size M £1200-1500

769 A pair of 15ct white gold diamond drop earrings £100-150

770 A white gold Art Deco style 3 stone diamond ring, 3 brilliants surrounded by pave set diamonds, the centre
stone with certificate approx 1.11ct, surrounded by diamonds approx. 1.5ct size N 1/2 £4600-4900

The certificate denotes colour G, clarity SI2

771 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, size M 1/2 £150-180

772 A pair of 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond earrings, 9 other pairs of gold gem set earrings £140-180
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773 A 9ct white gold diamond set pendant and chain £140-180

774 A diamond set Masonic pendant on a 9ct yellow gold chain £50-75

775 A pair of yellow gold seed pearl set ear clips, marked Cartier 25616 in a fitted Cartier box £1250-1350

776 A Victorian silver mounted cut glass claret jug with repousse floral decoration, Sheffield 1894, 9" ( photo centre
pages ) £140-180

The hinged lid is loose

777 A William IV pierced  silver fish server, London 1832, 158 grams £60-80

778 An Edwardian silver fish fork Chester 1906, 100 grams £30-50

779 A set of 6 Edwardian silver fiddle pattern tea spoons London 1906, 156 grams £40-60

780 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons with fancy handles Sheffield 1961, 70 grams £30-40

781 A set of 7 silver spirit labels - Whisky, Rum, Brandy, Vodka, Port, Gin and Sherry, Birmingham 1972/1973
together with 2 pairs of nips and 2 coffee spoons, 150 grams £50-80

782 A pair of silver plated cased fish servers, 2 cased plated sets, minor plated items £28-38

783 A set of 6 Edwardian silver plated dessert eaters, 4 cased sets, minor plated items £50-75

784 A gentleman's gilt Omega calendar wristwatch on a leather strap £50-75

The face is scratched and the case is chipped

785 A lady's Kutchinsky diamond set transatlantic, chronograph wristwatch with animal print leather strap £700-800

786 A vintage Favre/Leuba gentlemen's 2 colour calendar wristwatch with quartz movement on a ditot bracelet
£40-60

787 A lady's Kutchinsky stainless steel wristwatch with black dial and calendar movement on a steel bracelet with a
quartz movement £280-340

788 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Benson wristwatch on a leather strap £40-50

This watch is not working

789 A silver, cubic zirconia and blue stone set necklace and earrings £26-36

790 A stylish silver necklace, a ditto with a pair of earrings, 80 grams £60-80

791 A pink cubic zirconia pendant and chain and a pair of ditto ear studs £20-30

792 A pair of silver and red bead ear studs together with a silver and cubic zirconia ring £26-36

793 A silver green stone and cubic zirconia pendant and earrings £26-36

794 An Art Deco silver engine turned lipstick with hinged mirror and cabochon cut knot, together with 3 silver hair
combs £50-75

795 A silver tea strainer and stand Sheffield 1965 together with a pair of nips, 100 grams £40-60

796 3 cased plated sets and minor plated items £30-50

797 A silver topped walking cane £30-40

798 A quantity of costume jewellery and minor watches £40-60

799 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £50-75

800 A silver bangle, minor watches etc £30-40

801 A pair of cubic zirconia tear drop earrings together with a silver and cubic zirconia set pendant on chain with
matching  earrings £75-95

802 2 loose cut sapphires, 2.47ct and 2.78ct £65-85

803 2 cubic zirconia set necklaces £50-75

804 A Dutch silver model of a carriage with 6 horses 6 1/2", 80 grams £50-75

805 A Spanish silver cocktail stick holder in the form of a bull, the cocktail sticks in the form of swords, 3 1/2", 88
grams £40-60
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806 An Edwardian silver 2 handled tazza Sheffield 1908 7" together with a silver pepper mill £40-60

807 A silver plated 7 bar toast rack and minor plated items £40-60

808 An Art Deco silver tea strainer, Sheffield 1934, 37 grams £30-50

809 A silver waisted mug with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1913, 162 grams £60-80

810 A silver cream jug and sugar shaker of classical form with wavy rim decoration Birmingham 1913, 181 grams
£70-90

There are some minor dents to both item

811 An Art Deco silver mug with ring handle Chester 1938 128 grams £50-75

812 A fancy sterling silver serving spoon with hoof handle, inscribed facsimile of spoon found at Taxila, 1914
together with a Georgian silver caddy spoon, 72 grams £30-50

813 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace 18.6 grams, 16" £230-260

814 A 9ct yellow gold gem set necklace 6.8 grams £85-110

815 A 9ct yellow gold rope twist necklace 11.7 grams, 19" £150-180

816 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size K 1/2 £220-280

817 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace 55.8 grams, 16" £700-800

818 A 9ct yellow gold garnet set floral brooch, 5.6 grams £70-100

819 An 18ct yellow gold gem set open dress ring size L £85-120

820 A 9ct white gold 2 stone diamond ring, size L £30-50

821 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet 35.7 grams £440-540

822 An Edwardian 9ct yellow gold turquoise and seed pearl floral brooch £30-50

823 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace, 15.1 grams, 15" £200-250

824 A 9ct fancy link chain necklace, 28 grams, 18" £350-400

825 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet, 14.9 grams, 6 1/2" £180-220

826 Ten  9ct yellow gold charms - 6.7 grams £80-120

827 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold enamelled swivel Masonic ring, size U £60-80

828 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl ear studs £50-75

829 Of Golfing Interest, a 9ct yellow gold sports fob St Andrews Golf Club Diamond Jubilee 1843-1903, inscribed
on the reverse won by DLG 1923, 11.6 grams £140-180

830 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond cross-over ring, size P £500-600

831 A 14ct yellow gold gem set wishbone ring size O 1/2 £70-90

832 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.72ct, colour H, clarity SI, size L £1250-1450

833 A 9ct white gold gemset pendant, a pair of 9ct yellow gold ear studs and a 9ct yellow gold gem set pendant
£40-60

834 A 18ct yellow gold emerald pendant, the rectangular cut stone approx. 6.41ct surmounted by a brilliant cut
diamond approx. 0.31ct hung on a 14ct white gold chain £1850-2250

835 A 9ct white gold gem set butterfly pendant and chain together with a pair of 9ct white gold cross ear studs 4.4
grams £55-75

836 A 9ct white gold diamond set fancy link bracelet approx 2.0ct £850-950

837 A 9ct white gold fancy link bracelet, 3 grams 7" £40-60

838 A pair of 9ct yellow gold oval engine turned cufflinks 9.4 grams £110-130

839 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and ruby ring, size O £75-95

840 A pair of 9ct oval engraved cufflinks 6.2 grams £75-95

841 A silver dress ring size M, 3 others, 2 pendants and chains 49 grams £20-40

842 A silver fancy link necklace, a ditto bracelet and pendant on chain £26-36
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843 A silver necklace, a gem set ditto, a bracelet and bangle 81 grams £30-50

844 2 silver bangles, 82 grams £30-50

845 5 silver bangles, 79 grams £30-50

846 2 gentleman's flat link silver bracelets, 167 grams £65-85

847 4 silver brooches, 49 grams £20-40

848 2 Continental silver bracelets, 56 grams £22-32

849 2 silver sports fobs, a badge and 3 rings 56 grams £26-46

850 A silver dress ring size D, 4 others, 3 boot hooks £30-40

851 3 silver bracelets, 105 grams £40-60

852 An Edwardian silver cigarette case Chester 1906 and 1 other 142 grams £55-75

853 2 silver bangles, 2 bracelets and 2 necklaces 121 grams £50-75

854 A Chinese silver gilt bracelet with carved coral plaques £30-40

855 A stylish pierced silver bangle, 96 grams £40-60

856 A silver dress ring size M, 4 others £20-40

857 2 silver necklaces, 5 bracelets, a bangle, 134 grams £50-75

858 A silver dragon pendant, 1 other, 3 brooches, 8 dress rings £40-60

859 A Victorian repousse silver bachelor's 3 piece tea set with demi-fluted decoration and ebony mounts
Birmingham 1888, gross weight 478 grams £180-220

860 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring, approx 1.04ct size O £750-950

861 A 9ct white gold diamond tennis bracelet 7" and 2 diamond set rings size K and L £140-180

862 A 14ct white gold diamond tennis bracelet approx 5.51ct 7" £3900-4200

863 A 9ct white gold fancy link bracelet 7", an ensuite necklace 17 1/2" and a ditto 20", 8.2 grams £100-150

863a A silver Past Masters collar jewel, minor soft metal jewels, studs etc contained in a case £80-100

863b A Christmas 1914 chocolate tin £20-40

863c A Victorian carved bone paper knife and 5 other bone implements £24-44

863d A 19th Century gold mounted horn snuff box 1 3/4", a rounded rectangular ditto 2 1/2" £30-50

Both lids are damaged

863e An Elizabeth I sixpence £26-46

863f A James I sixpence 1603 £26-36

863g An Elizabeth I sixpence 1573 £24-34

863h A James I Irish sixpence £24-34

863j A Charles I hammered half groat 1634-1635 £24-34

863k A Second World War group to S T A Frogley comprising 1939-45 Africa Star with 8th Army Bar, Italy Star and
War medal with original posting box together with a French Colonial medal £30-40

863l A Halcyon Days enamelled box Statue of Liberty 1886  2", 4 other  Halcyon Days boxes, a Bilston & Battersea
ditto and an enamelled egg box £50-75

863m A Halcyon Days enamelled box Royal Exchange 1844-1994 1 3/4", 3 Halcyon Days boxes, a Bilston &
Battersea ditto and 2 other enamelled items £40-50

863n A Halcyon Days Lily of the Valley egg box, 5 other egg boxes and 3 pill boxes £40-60

863p A Crummles enamelled box 1 1/2" and 5 other enamelled boxes £30-50

863q Minor UK and foreign coins together with a quantity of pre-1947 130 grams £20-30

863r A collection of European banknotes and coins £20-30

863s 2 uncirculated coin sets, minor commemorative coins and crowns £30-40

863t A 1970 uncirculated coin set, a large quantity of commemorative crowns, coins etc £50-75
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863u A collection of minor UK coins £14-24

863v A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet and a quantity of loose charms approx. 47 grams £380-440

863w A lady's 9ct white gold Omega wristwatch approx. 16 grams,  with original box £120-150

863x An oval 9ct yellow gold locket, ditto bar brooch and minor Victorian and later jewellery £80-120

863y A 9ct yellow gold wedding band size O, 3 grams, and 3 gem set rings sizes O, O and P £100-150

863z A silver ingot pendant, 2 charm bracelet and minor silver jewellery £40-60

864 A 15ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring approx 1.34ct size N £1450-1650

865 A 9ct white gold gem set bracelet, 5.5 grams £70-90

866 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone 3.1ct surrounded by brilliant and
baguette cut diamonds 0.73ct, size K 1/2 £2400-2800

867 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet 7" and matching necklace 16" 35.8 grams ( photo centre pages )
£440-540

868 A pair of 14ct white gold diamond ear studs, in total 1.25ct £850-950

869 An 18ct yellow gold rope twist necklace, 22 grams, 28" £540-640

870 A Victorian whales tooth scrimshaw decorated The Edison Lighthouse, inscribed "Tooth taken from a whale
that yielded 60lbs of sperm oil by  Sarah Elizabeth in the latitude of 31 00 N longitude 154 E  Sept 17th 1831"
6"h x 2 1/2"w x 1 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

The tip is clipped and the body cracked

870a A pair of Victorian silver serving spoons with vinous bowls, twist handles and figural finials, London 1889, 232
grams £150-180

870b A Victorian silver plated baluster coffee pot with fancy scroll handle and ivory resistors by Elkington & Co
£20-40

870c A Victorian engine turned silver cigar case bearing a makers mark NM, 4 3/4", 88 grams £300-350

870d A silver button hook London 1916, a collection of button hooks £30-50

870e A set of 12 Dutch silver handled dinner knives £300-400

870f A modern Dutch silver cow creamer with bee finial 5", 140 grams £440-540

870g A pair of Continental leaf shaped dishes 4 1/4" together with a quatrefoil ditto with repousse floral decoration
7", 274 grams £200-250

870h A 925 standard pepper mill 4" £40-60

870j A repousse silver triple photograph frame 9 1/2" x 5" £40-60

870k A 925 standard square 4 section photograph frame 6" £50-75

870l A 925 standard dome topped photograph frame 7 1/2" x 8 1/2" £40-60

870m A 925 standard repousse dome topped photograph frame 9 1/2" x 6 1/2" £40-60

870n A Victorian silver plated demi-fluted 3 piece tea set £30-50

870p A George III silver table spoon London 1800, 1 other, 8 teaspoons and minor flatware, 284 grams £30-50

870q A set of 6 silver cocktail stirrers with cockerell finials Birmingham 1929, a cocktail stirrer, toothpick and 3 silver
bladed items £40-60

870r A silver plated galleried 2 handled tray 22" and minor plated items £40-60

870s A silver plated 2 handled wine cooler, a quantity of plated items £40-60

870t 5 silver tea spoons, a ditto salt spoon and minor cutlery etc, 80 grams £20-40

870u A Saudi Arabia model figure of a dagger 2 1/2", a ditto of a pot 1 1/2" both framed and mounted £20-40

870v A silver plated sauce boat and minor plated items £28-38

870w An Art Deco 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size O £80-120

870x 2 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond rings size O 1/2 and N £80-120

Page 31/44



870y A marcasite set floral brooch and minor costume jewellery £30-40

870z  Netsuke, a finely carved ivory netsuke  of a recumbent water buffalo with realistic hair and halter inlaid with
dark horn eyes bearing a signature Tomotada  2 1/2"l ( photo centre pages ) £300-600

871 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond ear studs approx. 2.02ct £2950-3250

872 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond oval pendant on a ditto chain £100-150

873 A silver baluster teapot with fancy rim and ebonised mounts Birmingham 1927, gross weight 324 grams
£80-120

874 A yellow gold diamond triple cluster ring, size R £100-150

875 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, size N £80-120

876 An Edwardian 9ct garnet bar brooch, a 9ct ditto and minor gold earrings and a gem set ring £80-120

877 Minor costume jewellery £30-50

878 A 15ct yellow gold baguette cut emerald and diamond ring, size N £120-160

878a An 18ct yellow god Art Deco style square sapphire and diamond ring size N £680-780

878b An 18ct white gold aquamarine 2.4 ct and 6 stone diamond 0.55 ct ring size N 1/2 £700-800

878c An 18ct yellow gold oval ruby 0.95 ct and 2 stone diamond 0.40 ct ring £550-650

878d A white gold three stone diamond 0.70 ct drop pendant on an 18ct white gold chain £580-680

878e An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond ring size L £450-500

878f An 18ct yellow gold oval pink sapphire 1.25ct and 8 stone diamond 0.90ct ring size O £1050-1250

878g An 18ct white gold tanzanite 2.75ct and 14 stone diamond 1.45ct ring size N £1700-2000

878h An 18ct white gold Edwardian style sapphire and diamond ring size M £560-660

878j A pair of 18ct white gold square princess cut ruby and brilliant cut diamond ear studs £450-550

878k A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond 0.65ct ear studs £560-660

878l A 14ct white gold brilliant cut and princess cut diamond dress ring with open shank, 3.92ct, size P 1/2
£200-300

878m A white gold brilliant cut diamond pendant 0.25ct £50-100

878n An 18ct yellow gold rectangular cut tourmaline and diamond surround ring, size J £300-400

879 2 18ct yellow gold gem set rings size K and M £80-120

880 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold bracelet set with a charm having a cabochon cut garnet, with original box
£300-400

881 A 9ct yellow gold seal and minor jewellery £100-150

882 A George III silver goblet with presentation inscription London 1814, 146 grams, 6 1/2" £350-400

883 An oval silver teapot with fruitwood mounts Birmingham 1925, gross weight of 610 grams £120-160

884 A pair of Continental plated figures of pheasants £40-60

885 A pair of Queen Anne style silver dwarf candlesticks 1964, 4 1/2" £40-60

885a A Wyvern Pen Company green marbled B/B deluxe fountain pen, a Summit red marbled S125 pen, a Burnham
red/grey marbled B48 pen with B45 Italic nib, a Swan green/black marbled pen with stuck barrel, a Waterman's
black pen with 9ct gold band and a Swan leverless black pen with engine turned gilt bands £60-80

885b An Art Deco silver Yard o'lead propelling pencil, minor gold plated and other pencils £30-50

885c A Parker polished steel fountain pen and ballpoint pen cased, 2 Parker 45 pens, 2 other Parker pens and 8
mixed ball and marker pens £30-50

885d An Edwardian silver mounted amber and Meerschaum cigar holder, 2 others and minor items £30-50

885e 2 Imperial Service medals to Francis William George Lines and Francis Edward Lines, cased £40-60

885f A Henry VIII groat £70-90

885g A 20 franc 1935 £80-100
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885h A collection of half crowns, mixed dates £40-60

885j A commemorative medallion "Freedom of the City of Aberdeen" awarded to Mikhail Gorbachev 6.12.1993
£40-60

885k A George III penny £20-30

885l A Victorian half crown 1887 in a silver pendant mount £26-36

885m A George III half crown 1819 £40-50

885n A 70 Ecus, 6 grams £100-120

885p An Edward I penny Berwick on Tweed Mint £40-50

885q A World War One pair of medals to 55689 Pte.C.W.Mitchell Manch.R. in original posting box £30-40

885r A Henry III penny £40-50

885s 2 Mark Master Mason, Past Masters silver gilt and enamelled jewels - Pulborough Mark Lodge No.1245, a
Past Masters silver gilt jewel to Pentalpha, a Royal Ark Mariners Past Commanders silver gilt jewel and a mark
jewel £50-75

885t A Charles I shilling £40-50

885u A William III sixpence 1696 £30-40

885v A George II shilling 1758 £30-40

885w A George II sixpence 1757 £30-40

885x A George IV shilling 1826 £40-50

885y 5 Napoleonic prisoner of war bone marrow scoops £24-34

885z A Japanese Netsuke in the form of an Oni mask, an Okimono of a man 1 1/2" £30-50

886 A George IV cast silver goblet with band of vinous decoration Newcastle 263 grams, 6" £450-550

The hallmarks are rubbed
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

887 An Art Nouveau 8 day striking longcase clock, the 10 1/2" circular brass dial with Arabic numerals marked T H
Perret of Liverpool, contained in an oak case £60-90

888 Henley, a 20th Century English 8 day carriage timepiece contained in a gilt case 4 1/2" x 3" x 2" £50-80

889 Buren for the Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Company, a 1930's 8 day bedroom timepiece  with paper dial and
Arabic numerals contained in a gilt lacquered case £30-50

890 Matthew Norman, a 20th Century miniature carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in a gilt metal case 3" x 2" x 1 1/2" £60-90

891 Smiths, a Queen Anne style electric bracket timepiece with gilt metal dial contained in a walnut case £40-60

892 Matthew Norman, a 20th Century 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in a gilt metal case 4 1/2"h x 2 1/2"w x 2"d £50-75

893 A 1930's striking longcase clock with 9 1/2" silvered dial with Arabic numerals contained in an oak case 84"
£75-120

894 A 1930's chiming wall clock with 7" silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £30-50

There is a mark where a presentation mark has been removed

895 An Art Deco hexagonal aneroid barometer with gilt metal dial contained in a walnut case 6" £20-30

896 A 1930's 8 day chiming wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £30-50

897 An Art Deco 8 day chiming wall clock with 8" octagonal silvered dial contained in an oak case £30-50

There is some sun bleaching to the case

898 A 19th Century Continental 8 day striking bracket clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in a
walnut case (wormed) £30-50

899 A Vienna style regulator with paper dial and Arabic numerals with grid iron pendulum contained in a carved
case £30-50

A left hand section of moulding is missing to the top

900 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock movement contained in a later mahogany case 81"h £50-80

901 An Ansonia 8 day striking mantel clock with visible escapement, enamelled dial and contained in a 2 colour
marble case £30-50

902 An Art Deco French 8 day timepiece with diamond shaped silver dial and Arabic dial contained in a 2 colour
marble case £40-60

903 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a gilt ormolu case with porcelain dial and
Roman numerals, the dial decorated children ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

904 A Mappin & Webb 20th Century 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained
in a gilt metal case 4 1/2"h x 3"w x 2 1/2"d £50-75

907 Maple & Co, an Edwardian French 8 day striking timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in a tortoiseshell effect case with gilt metal mounts surmounted by a basket of flowers ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

A small section of veneer is missing to the back and there is sun bleaching to the right hand side of the clock

908 A French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt case 4 1/2" x
3" x 2" £30-50

There is damage to the dial
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Rugs and Carpets

916 A Belgian cotton blue ground Keshan style rug with central medallion 74" x 53" £50-75

919 A red ground tribal pictorial rug decorated mythical beast and birds 57" x 35" £55-75

920 A gold coloured Belgian cotton Ziegler rug with floral design 73" x 52 1/2" £50-75

921 A red ground pictorial Persian rug with birds, mythical winged beast dated 2006 54" x 36" £50-60

922 A white ground Indo-Persian circular rug with floral decoration decoration 58 1/2" diam (the edge has been
bound and there is a small hole), a Turkish Milas orange and blue ground rug with medallion to the centre 91"
x 48", (signs of wear), a tan and white ground Persian Nahavand rug with central medallion 81" x 43" (signs of
wear and slight moth damage to this rug) £100-150

923 A red and white ground Turkoman rug with all-over geometric design within multi row borders 74 1/2" x 39 1/2"
£30-50

924 A multicoloured Suzmi Kilim runner with 4 stylised diamond medallions to the centre 68" x 21" £30-50

925 A black and green ground Belouch rug 60" x 38" £50-75

926 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 stylised diamonds to the centre within multi-row borders 97" x
25" £50-75

927 A red, blue and white ground Tribal Gazak rug with multiple diamonds to the centre 48" x 43" £50-75

928 A red and white ground Meshwani runner with 4 stylised diamonds to the centre within a multi-row border 111"
x 26" £50-75

929 A red ground Belgian cotton Ziegler style carpet 109" x 79" £100-150

930 A blue and gold ground Belgian cotton Bokhara style rug with numerous octagons to the centre 109" x 79"
£100-150

931 A green ground Belgian cotton Kashan style carpet with central medallion 89" x 63" £80-120

932 A white ground Bokhara carpet with 36 octagons to the centre 104" x 74" (some staining) £30-50

933 A yellow ground and floral patterned Chinese carpet 147" x 109" £50-75

There is some slight staining to this carpet

934 An Afghan rug with 10 octagons to the centre 93 1/2" x 58" £40-60

Some wear and signs of old moth

935 A Persian red and blue ground Qum rug 80" x 52" £100-150

There are signs of moth damage overall

936 A Persian Senneh red ground rug with 3 stylised medallions to the centre 67" x 49 1/2" £60-80

There is old moth damage, staining and some of the fringing is damaged

937 A Persian red and blue ground Malayer rug with octagon to the centre 79" x 47" £100-150

There is a repair to the top

938 A red and blue ground Persian Karajeh rug with stylised medallion to the centre and overall geometric design
76" x 58" £60-80

There are signs of moth

939 An Antique red and white ground Persian Mahal carpet 121" x 88" £130-160

There are signs of old moth and the carpet is worn in places

940 A white and blue ground Persian Nain carpet with central medallion 123" x 77" £200-250

There are signs of old moth and is worn in places

941 A Persian Qum carpet, the centre formed of 54 panels decorated with flowers 118" x 76" £150-200

Signs of old moth in places
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942 A Belgian cotton Keshan style rug with central medallion 90" x 64" £60-80
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

956 A Georgian style mahogany dressing table fitted 1 long drawer above a secret drawer, the pedestal fitted a
cupboard flanked by 6 short drawers raised on bracket feet 28 1/2"h x 30"w x 14 1/2"d £160-190

957 A Georgian mahogany open arm carver chair with plain mid rail, carved arms and over stuffed seat, raised on
turned reeded supports £40-60

There is an old repair to the left hand arm

959 A Georgian style rectangular mahogany 2 tier lamp table/what not, fitted a drawer and raised on turned
supports 22"h x 19"w x 15"d £50-80

There are some light contact marks to the top

960 A chinoiserie style black lacquered cabinet enclosed by panelled doors raised on square supports 40"h x 31"w
x 18"d £150-180

961 A Victorian bleached mahogany chiffonier fitted a drawer above a double cupboard, 33 1/2"h x 41"w x 15 1/2"d
£75-120

There are 4 holes to the top and 14" split to the top

962 A 19th Century mahogany hall cupboard in the form of a linen press with moulded cornice enclosed by oval
panelled doors, the base fitted 2 dummy drawers raised on bracket feet 72"h x 52"w x 19"d ( photo centre
pages ) £180-240

964 A set of 8 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on sabre supports
£700-900

Some old but treated worm. All have chips and dinks to the woodwork. 2 have had old repairs to the legs and
both carvers have had repair to the arms.  The chairs are 82cm high, 48cm wide and 50cm deep with a seat
height of 47cm. The carvers are 55cm wide and 56cm deep.

965 A Victorian baluster carved oak altar rail 30"h x 40"w x 16"d £110-140

966 A Georgian style mahogany bedside cabinet of serpentine form with raised back, fitted 2 drawers above a
recess on splayed bracket feet 28 1/2"h x 17"w x 15"d £40-60

The top has some sun bleaching and some small sections of veneer are missing

967 A Georgian mahogany side table fitted a frieze drawer with brass ring drop handles, raised on square tapered
supports 30 1/2"h x 29 1/2"w x 20 1/2"d £80-120

There is slight bruising the edge in places

968 A Victorian arch shaped plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame  on an oval base fitted a
secret drawer with scroll feet 27"h x 28"w x 12"d £40-60

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration, there are splits to the side of the frame and ring
marks to the base

969 A 19th Century mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with pigeon holes and drawers
above 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass drop handles, raised on bracket feet 38 1/2"h x 33"w x 18"d
£80-120

A small section of timber is missing to the right hand edge of the fall front and there are ring marks to the top

970 An Edwardian style rectangular inlaid mahogany bijouterie table with hinged lid, raised on square tapering
supports 32"h x 23 1/2"w x 16 1/2" £80-120

There are contact marks to the apron and legs

971 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in pink material, raised on cabriole supports
£40-60
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972 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles 47"h x 46"w x 19"d
£70-90

There is a slight scratch to the top and 4 of the handles have been replaced

974 A Queen Anne style figured walnut double domed top bureau bookcase, the interior with pigeon holes and
drawer enclosed by arched mirrored doors, the base with 2 candle slides and the crossbanded fall front
revealing a well and stepped fitted interior, above 2 short and 2 long drawers with replacement bun feet 90"h x
36"w x 22"d ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

975 A 19th Century rectangular red lacquered chinoiserie style table raised on bamboo effect supports with X
framed stretcher 19"h x 23 1/2"w x 17"d £80-120

There is slight damage to the edge

976 A Victorian ebonised and bobbin turned nursing chair with upholstered seat and back raised on turned
supports £50-75

977 A Hepplewhite style shield shaped dressing table mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany frame with shaped
sides fitted a dish, the base fitted a drawer and raised on bracket feet 26 1/2"h x 23"w x 8 1/2"d £40-60

1 dish missing to the right hand side and there is a crack to the base

978 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised back, the interior fitted a shelf enclosed by panelled doors, raised
on a platform base 37 1/2"h x 47"w x 15"d £80-120

This lot is missing drawers to the interior

979 An Edwardian Georgian style inlaid mahogany bow front sideboard with brass railed back, fitted 2 short
drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapered supports ending in spade feet 54"h x 56"w x
24"d £180-240

980 A Victorian walnut bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard, raised on a platform
base 84"h x 54"w x 21"d £150-250

There is a 28" split to the base

981 An inlaid figured walnut trinket box the lid decorated a seated musician 3"h x 9 1/2"w x 7 1/2"d £50-75

A small section of ivory banding is missing to the edge

982 A Victorian carved oak joined stool, raised on turned and block supports 22"h x 16"w x 11" £26-46

There is a 16" split to the top

983 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany side table fitted 2 drawers, raised on square tapered supports 28"h x 26
1/2"w x 18 1/2" £50-75

There are ring marks to the top old treated worm to the back

984 A Georgian mahogany  corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door with
brass H framed hinges 38"h x 30"w x 18 1/2"d £40-60

985 A Georgian mahogany pedestal sofa table with crossbanded top raised on a squared column and triform base
with splayed feet, brass paw caps and casters 28" h x 26"d x 35" when closed x 59" when open £250-300

There are small sections of moulding and veneer missing and there is damage to the rule join

986 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with ebonised stringing, brass ring drop
handles, raised on splayed bracket feet 43 1/2"h x 43 1/2" x 22 1/2"d £150-200

There are ring marks to the top and the handles have been replaced

987 A Georgian mahogany crossbanded D shaped card table inlaid satinwood stringing, raised on splayed feet
30"h x 35"w x 17 1/2"d £120-160

The top is warped
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988 A William IV circular rosewood wine table raised on a chamfered column and triform base 28"h x 18" diam.
£50-80

There is a burn mark to the top and an 8" split

989 A Victorian pine "estate" kneehole desk with inset writing surface, above 1 long and 8 short drawers with tore
handles, 1 pedestal fitted a cupboard 27 1/2"h x 52 1/2"w x 29 1/2"d £100-150

There is a split to the top and 2 of the tore handles are missing.  This desk does not come apart - it is all one
piece

990 A Georgian style shaped walnut sideboard with crossbanded top fitted 3 long drawers flanked by cupboards
raised on cabriole supports 36" x 53" x 19" £220-280

There is a slight blemish on the left hand door

992 An Edwardian show frame carved mahogany tub back armchair upholstered in green material raised on
cabriole supports £75-95

993 An Edwardian rectangular oak cigar/cigarette box with metal mounts 3" x 11" x 6" £30-50

994 An Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany bijouterie table with bevelled plate top raised on square tapering
supports with rectangular undertier 28"h x 24"w x 14" £100-150

Some light scratching

995 An Empire style circular mahogany and marble occasional table with pierced brass gallery, fitted 2 drawers
and 2 slides, raised on turned and fluted supports 29"h x 26" diam. ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The gallery to the top is slightly bent

996 A Victorian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on a platform base 44
1/2"h x 41"w x 20 1/2"d £80-140

There is bruising to the top, a section of cock beading is missing to the top right hand drawer and to the 1st
long drawer, 1 of the tore handles is damaged

997 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and rail back carver chair with upholstered seat raised on cabriole
supports (f and r) £30-50

998 A Victorian inlaid and figured walnut wine table raised on a turned column and tripod base 27 1/2"h x 17" diam.
£100-150

The veneers to the top are blistering

999 An Empire style mahogany and brass inlaid D shaped card table raised on turned and fluted supports 39 1/2"h
x 39"w x 19 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

1000 A Victorian bleached mahogany bookcase on cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed
by  arch shaped glazed doors having fluted columns to the sides, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double
cupboard, raised on a platform base 87"h x 47 1/2"w x 17"d £150-200

There is light scratching to the top, there is a brass escutcheon missing to the door and a small section of
moulding is missing to the right hand edge

1001 A bleached carved camphor coffer with brass lock 22"h x 39 1/2"w x 21 1/2"d £40-60

1003 A Victorian carved oak box seat piano stool with hinged lid, heavily carved panels, raised on ball and claw feet
25"h x 25"w x 13"d £70-90

1 of the paw feet is damaged

1004 A nest of 3 rectangular Colonial mahogany and woven cane interfitting coffee tables, raised on square
supports 24"h x 27 1/2"w x 20"d, 23"h x 23"w x 16" 1/2"d, 22"h x 18 1/2"w x 14 1/2"d £70-90

There are signs of old but treated worm

1005 A pair of Victorian mahogany show frame armchairs upholstered in red material, raised on cabriole supports
£60-90
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1006 A George III satinwood and crossbanded mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers, raised on
splayed bracket feet 42"h x 39 1/2"w x 19 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

It has replacement brass handles, 1 escutcheon is missing and a small section of veneer is missing

1007 A 19th Century style mahogany D end extending dining table, raised on twin pillar and tripod supports with 2
extra leaves 27"h x 39"w x 59"l x 92" when fully extended £100-150

There is some light scratching to the top

1008 A Victorian inlaid rosewood stick and bar back bedroom chair with upholstered seat, raised on turned and
fluted supports, together with a similar bedroom chair £40-60

1009 A George III mahogany chest on chest, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice fitted 3 short and 3
long and 3 short drawers, the base fitted 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket
feet 75"h x 43 1/2"w x 22 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

There is a 29" split to the side of the top section, the handles have been replaced and 1 handle to the top is
non matching

1010 A 19th Century shaped mahogany twin handled tea tray with bracketed border, raised on an associated folding
stand 29"h x 30"w x 20 1/2"d £100-150

1011 A Georgian mahogany drum table with inset brown leather top fitted a ratchet reading slope, having 8 frieze
drawers, raised on a turned column tripod with brass caps and casters 29"h x 48 1/2" diam. ( photo centre
pages ) £500-800

It has a restored leg

1012 A Georgian inlaid walnut chest with moulded cornice and canted fluted columns to the side, fitted a cupboard
enclosed by a panelled door with 2 short drawers above 3 long drawers, inlaid satinwood stringing, raised on
bracket feet 50"h x 42"w x 23"d (formerly the top of a chest on chest) ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

The handles have been replaced and a small section of moulding is missing to the top, the chest has been cut
and is in 2 sections

1013 A 19th Century mahogany show frame day bed upholstered in light buttoned material, raised on scroll supports
30"h x 52"w x 20 1/2"d £80-120

1014 A 19th Century Hepplewhite style oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the
socle shaped crossbanded base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised bracket feet 21 1/2"h x 16 1/2"w x 7
1/2"d £30-60

The front fight bracket foot is missing

1015 A mahogany partners desk with inset red leather writing surface, fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers, the base
fitted 6 drawers and cupboards 29"h x 60"w x 41 1/2"d £150-250

There is scuffing to the edges, a brass escutcheon is missing to one of the panelled doors and a brass swan
neck handle is missing

1016 A Georgian style dining room suite comprising a rectangular mahogany extending dining table raised on turned
and fluted supports 29"h x 45"w x 60"l x 80" with extra leaf together with 8 bar back dining chairs with carved
mid rails and upholstered drop in seats raised on turned and reeded supports 30" h x 59"l (80" with leaf) x 43
1/2"d £120-180

1017 A Victorian carved walnut show frame armchair with bobbin turned decoration upholstered in striped material,
raised on turned supports £50-80
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1018 The Smithsonian Collection, a reproduction American high bonnet mahogany chest on stand, the upper
section with broken pierced pediment and blind fret work frieze, fitted 3 short and 2 short drawers above a
further 3 long drawers, the base fitted 1 long drawer above 3 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports.   The
base with brass plaque marked Smithsonian chest of drawers reproduction number 23 1991, 86"h x 43"w x 21
1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

There is damage to the crest and scratching to the top right hand side

1019 A Victorian walnut nursing chair with bobbin turned decoration raised on turned supports, the frame is loose
£50-75

1020 A rectangular Victorian oak and crossbanded smokers cabinet, the hinged lid revealing a fitted interior above a
recess drawer, pipe and tobacco jar with brass drop handles (1 missing) 10"h x 13"w x 7 1/2"d £40-60

1021 A 17th/18th Century mule chest of panelled construction with hinged lid and geometric mouldings, the base
fitted 2 long drawers, the interior fitted a candle box, 30"h x 50 1/2"w x 22"d £150-200

There is a split to 1 of the panels to the top, the hinges have been replaced and the front panels are marked M
and L

1023 A William IV rosewood and brass inlaid show frame tub back armchair upholstered in patterned material,
raised on turned fluted legs, brass caps and casters ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

1024 A set of 4 19th Century Hepplewhite style mahogany shield back dining chairs with pierced vase shaped slat
backs and over stuffed seats, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet £100-150

1025 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with raised back, the interior with plush lining enclosed by
astragal glazed doors and having a fall front fitted pigeon holes and sheet music rack, raised on square
tapering supports, spade feet 70"h x 41"w x 13"d £80-120

1026 A 17th/18th Century oak Wainscot chair of panelled construction, raised on turned and block supports with box
framed stretcher £120-160

There is signs of old but treated worm and the frame is loose

1027 2 pairs of 19th Century elm stick and wheel back Windsor chairs with solid seats raised on turned supports
with H framed stretcher £50-75

1028 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table raised on turned and block supports 26 1/2"h x 42w x
15 1/2" when closed x 49" when open £50-75

The hinges have been replaced and there is a split to the top

1029 A Victorian circular revolving piano stool raised on turned supports 19" x 15" diam. £30-50

1 of the stretchers is loose

1030 A pair of Victorian rosewood hoop back bedroom chairs upholstered in pink material, raised on cabriole
supports ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

1031 A Victorian chaise longue with raised back upholstered in tapestry material 29"h x 68"w x 25"d £80-120

1032 An Edwardian Chippendale style rectangular mahogany occasional table raised on cabriole supports 28 1/2"h
x 36"w x 20"d £40-60

1033 An 18th Century style pine Windsor stick back carver chair with solid seat raised on turned supports with H
framed stretcher £50-75

1034 A Georgian style mahogany bow front chest with crossbanded top, fitted a brushing slide above 4 long
drawers, raised on bracket feet 30"h x 25"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There are slight scratches to the top

1035 A carved Hong Kong camphor coffer with hinged lid decorated figures, raised on cabriole supports 14"h x 26
1/2"w x 12 1/2"d £40-60
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1036 A Victorian rectangular oak joined stool raised on turned and block supports with box stretcher 18 1/2" x 18" x
12" £50-75

1037 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune card table raised on square tapered supports 29"h x 35 1/2"w x 17 1/2"d
£60-90

The top is slightly warped

1038 A childs Victorian style elm smokers bow chair with bobbin turned supports and solid seat, raised on turned
supports with H framed stretcher ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

1039 An oak kneehole partners desk with inset leather writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers, the
pedestal fitted 6 short drawers and a cupboard, raised on ogee bracket feet 30"h x 60"w x 42"d £300-500

A small section of the ogee bracket foot is missing to one of the pedestals

1040 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut 4 tier what-not of serpentine outline, the base 27" x 14", the next  25" x 12",
then 22" x 11" and the top 18" x 9" £50-80

The veneer to the top is bubbling, the body is loose overall and a section of fretting is missing from the 2nd tier

1041 A 19th Century rectangular elm dining table, raised on square tapered supports 29 1/2"h x 84"l x 38 1/2"w
£200-300

1042 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in tapestry material, raised on cabriole supports with H framed
stretcher ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

1043 A Hepplewhite style oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base of
serpentine outline raised on bracket feet 20"h x 16"w x 7 1/2"d £30-50

1044 A Victorian carved walnut show frame settee, upholstered in white buttoned back "leather" material, raised on
cabriole supports 32"h x 59"w x 29"d £240-280

There is very slight damage to 1 of the arms

1045 A Victorian mahogany 4 division Canterbury with bobbin turned decoration 18" x 16" x 13" £70-90

This item has been varnished and there is a split to the top of 1 of the terminals

1046 An Oriental hardwood bow front writing table fitted 1 long and 4 short drawers raised on turned supports 31"h x
40"w x 21"d £30-50

1047 A square mahogany 3 tier jardiniere stand on cabriole supports 26"h x 12"w x 11"d £40-60

1048 A Regency mahogany twin pillar pedestal sofa table fitted 2 drawers, raised on a triform base with splayed
feet, brass caps and casters 28 1/2"h x 26" x 35 1/2" when closed x 59" when open ( photo centre pages )
£200-400

1049 A Victorian walnut show frame nursing chair raised on turned supports £30-50

1050 A Victorian inlaid rosewood corner cabinet, the upper section with mirrored back the base fitted a cupboard
enclosed by glazed panelled doors above a recess 61"h x 25"w x 15"d £40-60

1051 A 17th/18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 23 1/2"h x 49"w x 21"d
£100-150

The hinges have been replaced and there is slight damage to the top

1052 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame open arm chair upholstered in tapestry material raised on turned
supports £40-60

1053 A Victorian turned oak pedestal with white veined marble top, raised on outstretched supports 31"h x 14" diam.
£40-60

1054 A Chinese hardwood cabinet enclosed by panelled doors 28"h x 46"w x 16"d £50-75

1055 An Ercol light elm drop flap dining table raised on 4 chamfered supports 28"h x 44"w x 24 when closed x 48"
when open £80-120
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1056 A French style grey painted easel 73"h x 24"w £50-75

1057 A Victorian tub back chair upholstered in tapestry material, raised on turned supports £50-75

1058 A 17th/18th Century style oak refectory table, the top formed from 4 planks, raised on standard end supports
with H framed stretcher 29 1/2""h x 34"w x 96" long ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

1059 An Art Deco oak kneehole desk with brown leather writing surface fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 6 short
drawers, raised on square supports with bracket feet 30"h x 48"w x 24"d £80-120

There is scuffling to the leather on the top, the lock to the centre drawer is missing

1060 G Mobel, a Swedish mid Century revolving armchair and stool upholstered in black panelled leather ( photo
centre pages ) £150-200

1061 A Victorian figured walnut work table of conical form with hinged lid, raised on cabriole supports 30"h x 18"w x
17"d £50-75

The escutcheon is missing

1062 A 17th Century style carved oak refectory style draw leaf dining table with carved apron, raised on cup and
cover supports with Y shaped stretcher 30"h x 33"w x  66" x 101"l  when extended ( photo centre pages )
£150-200

1063 A Victorian wedge shaped oak stationery box with stepped interior, fitted a perpetual calendar and a secret
drawer 14"h x 16"w x 10"d £70-100

There is a slight cap to the door when closed and the stringing for the letter rack is missing to the left hand
interior of the door as is the slate to the right hand

1064 A French Empire style arched bevelled plate mirror contained in a walnut and gilt mounted frame with Egyptian
masks 60" x 41" ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

1065 A pair of Victorian style mahogany balloon back carver chairs with carved mid rails, the seats of serpentine
outline, raised on cabriole supports £100-150

1066 A Victorian walnut pedestal collectors cabinet fitted 12 drawers with brass countersunk handles enclosed by a
panelled door, raised on a platform base 44"h x 24"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £350-400

1067 An inlaid Kingwood kidney shaped occasional table with white veined marble top and pierced gallery, fitted a
drawer and raised on cabriole supports 28 1/2"h x 17"w x 10 1/2"d £90-120

1068 A Georgian mahogany low boy fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 27"h x 30"w x
20"d £280-340

The handles have been replaced and there are a number of holes to the side where a towel rail may have
been

1069 A pair of Victorian style shaped mahogany stools upholstered in brown buttoned leather, raised on turned and
reeded supports with brass caps and casters 13" x 19" x 19" £400-600

1070 A Georgian mahogany and crossbanded dressing table inlaid satinwood stringing, fitted 2 short and 8 long
drawers, the pedestal fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 31"h x 34"w x 17" £300-400

1071 A 19th Century mahogany side table fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on turned supports 30"h x 31"w x
19"d £100-150

There is some bruising to the top

1072 A square Chinese hardwood table, raised on square supports 14" x 29" x 29" ( photo centre pages ) £350-400

1073 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining  table raised on turned and block supports 26 1/2" x 42"w x
12" when closed x 47" when extended £40-60

A drawer is missing
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1074 A pair of Regency mahogany and brass inlaid bar back carver chairs with upholstered drop in seats raised on
sabre supports £100-150

The front legs have been repaired and there are some contact marks to the edges

1075 A Georgian style mahogany chest of serpentine outline with crossbanded top, fitted 4 long drawers with fluted
columns to the sides 30" x 20" x 15 1/2" £50-75

There is a ring mark to the top and some contact marks

1076 An Edwardian walnut pot cupboard with raised back enclosed by a panelled door with brass handle, raised on
a platform base 33 1/2"h x 16" x 14" £30-60

There is a ring mark to the top and 2 small dents

1077 A Victorian walnut show frame nursing chair with bobbin turned decoration upholstered in mushroom coloured
material, raised on turned supports £30-50

The frame is loose

1078 A  quartetto of rectangular Burmese carved hardwood interfitting coffee tables raised on turned and block
supports 23" x 22" x 13", 22" x 19 1/2" x 11 1/2", 21 1/2" x 17" x 10 1/2", 21" x 14 1/2" x 10" £50-75

1079 A Victorian aesthetic movement rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame
27 1/2"h x 20"w x 11" £30-50

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration
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